
SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4

1 907 SAGAR TOMAR 
(SHM0404200201)

U.P. 98 97 93 96 -0 384-13x I C

2 889 KAMAL RAJ 95 95 95 97 -0 382-11x II C

3 176 NITESH KUMAR SOLANKI
(SHM2601199704)

DEL 95 94 92 96 -0 377-13x III C

4 918 KUSHAGRA RATNAM
(SHM0510199607)

U.P. 95 93 95 92 -0 375-7x IV C

5 1153 RAMJI VIJAYAKUMAR T.N. 95 95 93 91 -0 374-9x V C

6 1066 TARUN KUMAR DAHIYA 
(SHM1912199701)

DEL 97 92 91 93 -0 373-7x VI C

7 917 KUSHAL 
(SHM2705200105)

CHD 94 90 95 94 -0 373-4x VII C

8 1180 HARSH YADAV 
(SHM1702200001)

U.P. 91 96 93 92 -0 372-8x VIII C

9 866 AKSHAY BISHT U.K. 95 92 94 91 - 372-6x 9 C

10 1139 KULDEEP SINGH RAJAWAT
(SHM1408199408)

A.F. 94 96 91 91 -0 372-4x 10 C

11 1259 TRIBHUVAN BHADORIA M.P. 95 92 90 94 -0 371-9x 11 C

12 1021 AKASH PANCHAL
(SHM0106199908)

HAR 90 90 95 96 -0 371-7x 12 C

13 428 SOSHIV UPRETI U.K. 95 95 91 89 -0 370-10x 13 C

14 10 NAGAM RAJAGOPAL
REDDY

A.P. 92 90 91 97 -0 370-8x 14 C

15 1357 KARAN BISHT
(SHM0403200103)

HAR 90 93 94 93 - 370-5x 15 C

16 109 RAHUL SINGH U.P. 93 95 90 92 -0 370-4x 16 C

17 1312 NIKHIL KUMAR HAR 90 92 92 95 -0 369-9x 17 C

18 601 ANKUR PATHAK W.B. 89 93 93 94 -0 369-9x 18 C

19 1233 AJAY SINGH DEL 95 88 93 93 -0 369-7x 19 C

20 882 SUSHANT KULKARNI KAR 95 91 92 91 -0 369-6x 20 C

21 409 RAHEESH KUMAR
(SHM1102200219)

RAJ 89 93 96 91 -0 369-3x 21 C

22 932 RAKESH CHANDER
SHARMA
(SHM1004200106)

U.K. 93 89 95 91 -0 368-9x 22 C

23 603 BHUPENDRA SHARMA M.P. 95 97 91 85 -0 368-8x 23 C

24 562 SHUBHAMSINGH
MANOJSINGH THAKUR
(SHM2704199508)

MAH 91 89 92 96 -0 368-7x 24 C

25 1210 SHUBHAM 
(SHM1811200107)

RAJ 92 88 93 95 -0 368-7x 25 C

26 596 ANUP YADAV
(SHM1510199709)

U.P. 90 93 92 93 -0 368-5x 26 C
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27 797 HRISHIKESH BHOWMICK KAR 87 93 94 94 -0 368-4x 27 C

28 987 UMA MAHESH
BALASHANMUGHAM 
(SHM3011198801)

T.N. 93 90 92 93 -0 368-3x 28 C

29 415 ASHOK HARISHCHANDRA
SATAM
(SHM2006198203)

MAH 89 93 95 90 -0 367-8x 29 C

30 418 SURYA MAAN
(SHM2312200208)

RAJ 89 95 92 91 -0 367-5x 30 C

31 857 VAIBHAV BHATIA
(SHM1211200003)

HAR 92 90 92 93 -0 367-3x 31 C

32 1324 CHETAN BISHT U.K. 91 92 92 91 -0 366-9x 32 C

33 994 NITISH DAS
(SHM0911199203)

ARMY 87 90 95 94 - 366-8x 33 C

34 1368 ABHIJIT JANABA PATIL
(SHM2703199001)

MAH 94 89 90 93 -0 366-7x 34 C

35 351 SUMIT MAAN 
(SHM2512199303)

U.P. 92 90 92 92 -0 366-7x 35 C

36 573 RAJA MEHTAB SINGH
CHAHAL
(SHM2811200414)

HAR 87 96 93 90 -0 366-7x 36 C

37 311 SACHIN TOMAR
(SHM0801198703)

DEL 89 94 89 94 -0 366-5x 37 C

38 665 SUKHJEET SINGH
(SHM1812199704)

PUN 93 91 91 91 -0 366-5x 38 C

39 472 SONU RAJPUT M.P. 89 96 91 90 -0 366-2x 39 C

40 553 CHANDRASHEKHAR
BALODIYA
(SHM1405199603)

M.P. 91 93 87 94 -0 365-11x 40 C

41 734 VAIBHAV SHARMA RAJ 92 92 92 89 -0 365-9x 41 C

42 1215 DEVANSHU SAINI
(SHM2103200905)

RAJ 90 93 92 90 -0 365-7x 42 C

43 171 SHAKTI SINGH
(SHM0204199305)

ARMY 88 92 92 93 -0 365-6x 43 C

44 819 MANEESH KUMAR SINGH U.P. 92 87 92 94 -0 365-5x 44 C

45 1155 VINEET KUMAR DUBEY U.P. 91 89 95 90 -0 365-2x 45 C

46 1171 NISHANT AGRAWAL
(SHM1905198101)

KAR 90 90 95 89 -0 364-9x 46 C

47 213 SAURABH KAMBOJ 
(SHM1510198701)

U.P. 89 88 95 92 -0 364-6x 47 C

48 489 PRAVIN VITHU KADAM
(SHM0404198504)

MAH 92 94 89 89 -0 364-6x 48 C

49 166 KUMAR SOURABH
(SHM0201199105)

BIH 90 91 95 88 -0 364-6x 49 C

50 681 BULKESH RAJ 89 93 89 93 -0 364-5x 50 C
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51 438 SURMEET SINGH KAPUR
(SHM0710198303)

DEL 93 92 86 93 -0 364-3x 51 C

52 181 RISHABH AYUSH DEL 90 89 93 92 -0 364-3x 52 C

53 50 PUSHPENDRA SINGH
(SHM0701199302)

RAJ 90 94 92 88 -0 364-3x 53 C

54 260 SREEHARSHA M G 
(SHM1207199101)

KAR 88 92 91 92 -0 363-9x 54 C

55 1003 VIVEK CHOUHAN
(SHM2205199504)

M.P. 88 90 92 93 -0 363-8x 55 C

56 32 HARPREET SINGH BAJWA PUN 86 90 95 92 -0 363-7x 56 C

57 1381 AAMIL KHAN M.P. 94 88 89 92 -0 363-6x 57 C

58 1282 HEMANT KUMAR RAJ 88 93 89 93 -0 363-4x 58 C

59 1015 NIRMAL SALVI
(SHM2711199204)

M.P. 92 90 90 90 -0 362-8x 59 C

60 689 ANKIT RAJ CHANDROL 
(SHM0302199801)

M.P. 91 90 90 91 -0 362-7x 60 C

61 991 VIKAS SINGH HAR 92 89 91 90 -0 362-7x 61 C

62 593 LAKSHYA PRATAP SINGH RAJ 89 93 90 90 -0 362-7x 62 C

63 309 RAJESH KUMAR
(SHM1103198504)

ARMY 86 92 91 93 -0 362-6x 63 C

64 52 SELVAVIGNESH
VENKATESAN
(SHM2010199105)

T.N. 91 88 88 95 -0 362-5x 64 C

65 623 ANKIT KHEDULKAR 
(SHM0204199103)

C.G. 90 88 92 92 -0 362-5x 65 C

66 114 ABHISHEK PANIGRAHI KAR 90 92 89 91 -0 362-5x 66 C

67 419 VICKY DHAKAR M.P. 91 91 89 91 -0 362-5x 67 C

68 57 ANJANI KUMAR MISHRA U.P. 91 93 89 89 -0 362-4x 68 C

69 534 AKASHDEEP SINGH
(SHM0910199305)

GUJ 93 91 90 88 -0 362-4x 69 C

70 71 HARENDRA SHARMA KER 94 91 89 88 -0 362-2x 70 C

71 1377 RUDRAKSH SHARMA
(SHM1701200202)

M.P. 90 86 94 91 - 361-10x 71 C

72 15 VIKAS DEL 89 89 93 90 -0 361-7x 72 C

73 711 PANKAJ GUSAIN U.K. 90 91 89 91 -0 361-6x 73 C

74 816 DEEPAK SHARMA
(SHM1303199504)

DEL 87 94 90 90 -0 361-6x 74 C

75 966 KAVAD KANU JASHUBHAI
(SHM1308199102)

GUJ 87 94 92 88 -0 361-6x 75 C

76 729 JUSTIN INBARAJU
FERNANDES
(SHM2012200417)

MAH 89 94 88 90 -0 361-5x 76 C

77 988 AMBUJ KUMAR BIH 95 87 91 88 -0 361-5x 77 C
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78 196 SAURABH GOYAL U.K. 90 91 89 91 -0 361-4x 78 C

79 896 SAMEER VIJAY GOGAWALE MAH 91 92 87 91 -0 361-4x 79 C

80 292 ANUJ CHAUHAN KER 86 91 94 90 -0 361-4x 80 C

81 826 UDAY TANK RAJ 88 90 92 91 -0 361-3x 81 C

82 307 VISHAL 
(SHM1010200108)

DEL 86 92 89 94 -0 361-2x 82 C

83 287 YOGESH JOREM RAJ 89 93 90 89 -0 361-2x 83 C

84 841 VIKASH 
(SHM1609200102)

HAR 86 89 89 96 -0 360-7x 84 C

85 799 ROHIT PANWAR U.P. 91 90 87 92 -0 360-7x 85 C

86 1330 PRITHVI SINGH
(SHM1005199104)

RAJ 94 86 89 91 -0 360-7x 86 C

87 1372 RAHUL SEJWAL
(SHM2111199502)

U.P. 88 85 91 96 - 360-6x 87 C

88 650 PRAKASH SHANTARAM
TAYADE 
(SHM0305198801)

RAIL 85 89 93 93 -0 360-5x 88 C

89 498 RAGHAV SIGAR
(SHM2308200419)

RAJ 87 89 91 93 -0 360-5x 89 C

90 86 AJIT KUMAR SINGH BIH 90 91 91 88 -0 360-5x 90 C

91 369 AMIT AVIJIT CHOUDHURY
(SHM0107198112)

ORI 91 95 89 85 -0 360-5x 91 C

92 757 ROHIT HAR 91 86 93 90 -0 360-4x 92 C

93 247 AKASH SHARMA KAR 88 90 89 93 -0 360-3x 93 C

94 235 KAILAS ASHOK
SHIVSHARAN
(SHM2812199806)

MAH 88 91 89 92 -0 360-3x 94 C

95 439 SACHIN DEL 89 91 90 90 -0 360-3x 95 C

96 1367 HARSHIT JAIN
(SHM2408200401)

U.K. 93 88 90 89 -0 360-3x 96 C

97 880 ANIL KUMAR 
(SHM0105198804)

U.P. 89 92 92 87 -0 360-3x 97 C

98 656 RAJESH SHERAWAT
(SHM1409199805)

RAJ 91 87 92 90 -0 360-2x 98 C

99 1120 RAKESH CHOUDHARY RAJ 88 92 89 92 -2 359-6x 99 C

100 1046 PRAMOD ARMY 84 94 93 88 -0 359-6x 100 C

101 204 VICKY PATHAK M.P. 92 89 86 92 -0 359-5x 101 C

102 404 LUCKY SINGH U.P. 88 91 87 93 -0 359-4x 102 C

103 291 HARSHIT SHARMA
(SHM2112199704)

DEL 88 90 91 90 -0 359-4x 103 C

104 858 HITESH KASHYAP U.P. 87 92 90 90 -0 359-4x 104 C
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105 342 YOGESH PRATAP SINGH
(SHM0912198605)

U.P. 90 90 88 91 -0 359-3x 105 C

106 1035 MYLARAM SHIVA PRASAD TRA 88 93 87 91 - 359-3x 106 C

107 491 SWEEKAR HAR 87 91 86 94 -0 358-5x 107 C

108 144 VISHAL PRAKASH SAHANI
(SHM1602199504)

MAH 90 90 88 90 -0 358-5x 108 C

109 189 KARAN DINESHBHAI
NANGHA
(SHM0803199805)

GUJ 85 92 92 89 -0 358-5x 109 C

110 511 PRAMOD PARSHURAM
KADAM
(SHM2510198101)

MAH 95 82 92 89 -0 358-4x 110 C

111 85 PRINCE AHIRWAR
(SHM0811199603)

M.P. 90 93 86 89 -0 358-4x 111 C

112 1227 VIPIN PANWAR
(SHM1508199206)

M.P. 91 87 93 87 -0 358-4x 112 C

113 497 SAWAN KUMAR SHARMA U.P. 88 93 91 86 -0 358-4x 113 C

114 214 PRIYANSHU UNIYAL
(SHM2612200210)

DEL 88 91 90 89 -0 358-3x 114 C

115 283 VIVEK SARATHE
(SHM1301199502)

M.P. 90 86 89 93 -0 358-2x 115 C

116 147 JASPREET SINGH MAH 89 92 88 89 -0 358-2x 116 C

117 836 DINESH KUMAWAT RAJ 92 87 90 88 -0 357-7x 117 C

118 362 CHATUR SINGH RAWAT U.K. 88 84 92 93 -0 357-5x 118 C

119 1193 SACHIN 
(SHM1401198502)

PUN 86 90 97 84 -0 357-5x 119 C

120 1091 VISHESH CHAUDHARY U.P. 92 87 87 91 -0 357-4x 120 C

121 1287 VIJAY MALI
(SHM2106198902)

M.P. 85 90 96 86 -0 357-4x 121 C

122 579 AKASH CHANDRAKANT
PARMAR
(SHM1301199606)

GUJ 89 91 92 85 -0 357-4x 122 C

123 838 ABHIMANYU 
(SHM0908198701)

HAR 86 88 94 89 -0 357-3x 123 C

124 767 SOURAV AGARWAL
(SHM0703198702)

ASS 91 90 89 87 -0 357-2x 124 C

125 791 MRUDUL MAGAJI
(SHM2709200511)

KAR 95 83 93 86 -0 357-2x 125 C

126 93 SWAPNIL NARAYAN
GOTMARE

MAH 88 90 92 86 -0 356-10x 126 C

127 1232 PIYUSH SINGH
(SHM0711199603)

U.P. 90 91 90 85 -0 356-9x 127 C

128 1286 ATUL MANDLOI M.P. 84 91 93 88 -0 356-7x 128 C
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129 186 GOVIND PITHABHAI
NANDANIYA

GUJ 80 93 93 90 -0 356-6x 129 C

130 1174 KAPIL BILTORIYA
(SHM1910199708)

U.P. 91 86 89 90 -0 356-6x 130 C

131 132 KRISHANKANT ONKER
(SHM0809198502)

M.P. 89 85 87 95 -0 356-5x 131 C

132 223 VEDPARKASH HAR 87 89 86 94 -0 356-5x 132 C

133 314 NITIN KUMAR SINGH 
(SHM2002199202)

U.P. 89 90 85 92 -0 356-5x 133 C

134 1191 JANMAJAY SINGH
(SHM1504198602)

MAH 89 87 90 90 -0 356-5x 134 C

135 536 UJJWAL DEY KAR 90 88 85 93 -0 356-4x 135 C

136 233 DINESH 
(SHM1501199907)

HAR 84 88 92 92 -0 356-4x 136 C

137 106 NAVEEN KUMAR HAR 85 89 90 92 -0 356-4x 137 C

138 380 ISHVARDEEN 
(SHM0805199602)

U.P. 85 89 90 92 -0 356-4x 138 C

139 1331 AKSHAY JAISWAL M.P. 87 88 89 92 -0 356-4x 139 C

140 167 PRATIK NAVINCHANDRA
TRIVEDI
(SHM2001198705)

GUJ 86 92 90 88 -0 356-4x 140 C

141 666 SAI KARTHIK R 
(SHM3009200007)

KAR 90 93 86 87 -0 356-3x 141 C

142 512 SANDEEP KUMAR MISHRA U.P. 89 89 90 88 -0 356-2x 142 C

143 198 SAGAR BHATNAGAR RAJ 87 92 91 86 -0 356-2x 143 C

144 427 ABHISHEK TRIVEDI ARMY 84 90 89 92 -0 355-7x 144 C

145 995 PAWAN KUMAR KHARE
(SHM0810199105)

M.P. 90 88 93 84 - 355-7x 145 C

146 996 VISHAL 
(SHM2702200002)

U.P. 89 84 92 90 - 355-6x 146 C

147 436 ASHISH SEMWAL U.K. 88 91 88 88 -0 355-6x 147 C

148 1102 VIKAS TIWARI M.P. 89 84 87 95 -0 355-5x 148 C

149 202 MANOHAR CHAND GUPTA BIH 89 89 87 90 -0 355-5x 149 C

150 1179 RAHUL MALIK
(SHM1412199702)

HAR 87 88 92 88 -0 355-5x 150 C

151 445 SHRIKRISHNA TANAJI
HAMBIRE
(SHM2905199903)

MAH 91 89 87 88 -0 355-5x 151 C

152 308 AMAN SUBIR KUJUR
(SHM2510199203)

C.G. 85 90 90 90 -0 355-4x 152 C

153 1336 RAHIS AHMED RAJ 88 87 90 90 -0 355-3x 153 C

154 679 GEET KUMAR SINGH U.P. 86 90 90 89 -0 355-3x 154 C
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155 566 GOVIND PALIWAL
(SHM0508200314)

M.P. 86 90 92 87 -0 355-3x 155 C

156 1276 CHAITANYA GAYAKWAD M.P. 89 83 89 94 -0 355-2x 156 C

157 175 ANSHU SURAJPAL SISODIA
(SHM2908198304)

MAH 88 89 91 87 -0 355-1x 157 C

158 31 SHIVANG SARASWAT
(SHM2206199403)

HAR 87 90 93 85 -0 355-1x 158 C

159 1221 CHETAN VASUDEV MALI
(SHM3005198906)

MAH 91 87 89 87 - 354-7x 159 C

160 1334 SOPINATH SUBHASH
SADAR
(SHM1002199211)

MAH 91 86 87 90 -0 354-6x 160 C

161 1022 SONU YADAV 
(SHM0808199701)

RAJ 82 90 89 93 -0 354-5x 161 C

162 315 PRADEEP KUMAR RAJ 84 92 88 90 -0 354-5x 162 C

163 384 PARTHVIRSINH
BALRAJSINH JADEJA

GUJ 91 88 86 89 -0 354-5x 163 C

164 968 PRAJAPATI ASHISH
MAHENDRASINGH
(SHM1006200207)

GUJ 86 88 92 88 -0 354-5x 164 C

165 250 PANKAJ KUMAR YADAV U.P. 87 89 90 88 -0 354-5x 165 C

166 746 BASAU 
(SHM0110200310)

HAR 88 92 88 86 -0 354-4x 166 C

167 1326 HUSANDEEP SINGH
(SHM0203199708)

PUN 86 86 89 93 -0 354-3x 167 C

168 584 KUNTHURU BALA VENKATA
MURALI KRISHNA PRASAD

A.P. 86 87 91 90 -0 354-3x 168 C

169 1029 SACHIN HAR 87 92 86 89 -0 354-3x 169 C

170 348 AMIT RATHI HAR 88 87 88 91 -0 354-2x 170 C

171 406 YOGESH CHANDRAKANT
SONAR 
(SHM2502198401)

MAH 89 92 85 88 -0 354-2x 171 C

172 1161 MUKESH GOSWAMI RAJ 86 89 87 92 -0 354-1x 172 C

173 1125 MANISH KUMAR
(SHM1110199102)

HAR 89 87 88 89 -0 353-5x 173 C

174 77 ANKUR TOMAR DEL 92 85 85 91 -0 353-3x 174 C

175 482 VIKAS 
(SHM3110200106)

ARMY 92 87 88 86 -0 353-3x 175 C

176 455 AAKASH GOYAL
(SHM1404198902)

GUJ 85 86 91 91 -0 353-2x 176 C

177 500 RAMESH PILLA 
(SHM2201198501)

ORI 86 90 91 86 -0 353-0x 177 C

178 651 ATIN CHANDRA KOLEY C.G. 84 85 88 95 -0 352-6x 178 C
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179 529 SHAHRUKH KHAN
(SHM1607199508)

C.G. 83 92 84 93 -0 352-4x 179 C

180 429 AMIT SINGH U.P. 94 85 89 84 -0 352-4x 180 C

181 417 MAHESH CHANDRA
WADIYA
(SHM0211199105)

M.P. 91 91 86 84 -0 352-4x 181 C

182 327 VIJESH SIHAG
(SHM2001199903)

RAJ 89 93 90 80 -0 352-4x 182 C

183 884 AMIT KUMAR
(SHM2008198902)

DEL 86 87 86 93 -0 352-3x 183 C

184 48 SATYAWAN 
(SHM1002198406)

ARMY 87 89 86 90 -0 352-3x 184 C

185 174 ROSHAN LAL 
(SHM1202199308)

HAR 86 87 90 89 -0 352-3x 185 C

186 40 ISHAN CHATTOPADHYAYA
(SHM2304198601)

U.P. 86 88 89 89 -0 352-3x 186 C

187 24 ASHISHKUMAR LALABHAI
PRAJAPATI
(SHM2007199502)

GUJ 88 84 92 88 -0 352-3x 187 C

188 1297 SAURAV KUMAR 
(SHM2806199301)

PUN 88 89 88 87 -0 352-3x 188 C

189 898 KARAN SOOD
(SHM1909199501)

DEL 81 85 94 92 -0 352-2x 189 C

190 993 TANMAY VINAYAK
KUMBHAR
(SHM0111200119)

MAH 86 90 87 89 -0 352-2x 190 C

191 243 RITWICK PAUL W.B. 81 93 90 88 -0 352-1x 191 C

192 365 VINAY HATTARAKI
(SHM0601198802)

KAR 88 86 90 88 -0 352-0x 192 C

193 1267 BISWAJEET 
(SHM2710200414)

U.P. 82 89 91 89 -0 351-8x 193 C

194 80 SAGAR CHAUDHARY
(SHM1007199102)

U.P. 91 83 87 90 -0 351-5x 194 C

195 1082 AYYAPPA SURESH
CHANDRA GUDE
(SHM0307199304)

A.P. 84 87 90 90 -0 351-4x 195 C

196 1228 ARUN CHOUDHARY U.K. 90 92 85 84 -0 351-4x 196 C

197 13 ANIRVAN SARKAR
(SHM2502200013)

W.B. 87 85 90 89 -0 351-3x 197 C

198 149 MARK ELWIN FERNANDEZ 
(SHM2701198903)

KER 88 84 91 88 -0 351-3x 198 C

199 793 SAJJAN SINGH U.P. 90 89 88 84 -0 351-3x 199 C

200 647 RAJDEEP SAHDEVBHAI
LAVA
(SHM3006199303)

GUJ 85 87 88 91 -0 351-2x 200 C
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201 285 MAHESH KUMAR
SURYAVANSHI

M.P. 94 81 85 91 -0 351-2x 201 C

202 821 ANIRUDDH YADAV
(SHM1801200504)

U.P. 86 87 85 92 -0 350-7x 202 C

203 1317 RICKY MISHRA C.G. 85 84 95 86 -0 350-6x 203 C

204 951 DALIP SINGH RAJ 82 90 92 86 -0 350-6x 204 C

205 1100 BIBHANSHU KUMAR 
(SHM2312199402)

W.B. 87 86 88 89 -0 350-5x 205 C

206 29 AKSHAY RAVINDRA JOSHI
(SHM0310199104)

MAH 85 84 93 88 -0 350-4x 206 C

207 509 VIKRAMADITYA 
(SHM0110200107)

M.P. 84 91 91 84 -0 350-4x 207 C

208 726 GUJJAR MAHENDRA VINOD
KUMAR

RAJ 87 84 90 89 -0 350-3x 208 C

209 33 NANDAKUMAR GOPAL T.N. 84 89 88 89 -0 350-3x 209 C

210 561 SAIESH MOHAN JADHAV
(SHM0302200412)

MAH 87 88 91 84 -0 350-3x 210 C

211 588 VRUSHABH PRASHANT
DONDAL

MAH 86 90 90 84 -0 350-3x 211 C

212 1247 KARTHIC GAJENDRAN T.N. 92 82 87 89 -0 350-2x 212 C

213 800 FANISHWAR PRASAD
SAHU

C.G. 87 92 87 83 -0 349-8x 213 C

214 731 SUMIT CHIRAVDE
(SHM2707199503)

M.P. 86 90 88 85 -0 349-6x 214 C

215 477 ADITYA PRAJAPAT M.P. 83 89 88 89 -0 349-5x 215 C

216 837 MUKESH 
(SHM2410199502)

HAR 88 89 86 86 -0 349-5x 216 C

217 572 GOURAV 
(SHM2312200114)

HAR 90 86 88 85 -0 349-5x 217 C

218 997 ATUL SONI 
(SHM0307199302)

HAR 83 84 90 92 -0 349-4x 218 C

219 326 NITIN KHATRI
(SHM2002199807)

RAJ 89 85 90 85 -0 349-4x 219 C

220 1064 SANDEEP PRAKASH BIH 87 84 89 89 -0 349-3x 220 C

221 276 ANSHUL JAGANNATH U.P. 82 93 85 89 -0 349-3x 221 C

222 1060 ABHISHEK KAMBOJ U.K. 84 88 89 88 -0 349-3x 222 C

223 628 RAJNEESH 
(SHM0610200007)

HAR 89 89 89 82 -0 349-3x 223 C

224 1154 ANJESH KUMAR YADAV U.P. 85 86 88 90 -0 349-2x 224 C

225 224 KAMAL RAJ SINGH 
(SHM2010198101)

M.P. 87 88 89 85 -0 349-2x 225 C

226 261 DEVENDRA RAJAPUR KAR 86 89 87 87 -0 349-1x 226 C

227 737 PRABH SIMRAN SINGH PUN 85 86 88 89 -0 348-7x 227 C
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228 22 JOSHI HITARTHKUMAR
PRADIPBHAI
(SHM2106200411)

GUJ 87 82 88 91 -0 348-4x 228 C

229 82 ABHISHEK TYAGI
(SHM1411199912)

U.P. 92 82 85 89 -0 348-4x 229 C

230 546 PRITAM SINGH
(SHM2009197202)

MAH 83 86 92 87 -0 348-3x 230 C

231 827 NIRBHAY SAINI
(SHM1009200513)

HAR 85 88 91 84 -0 348-3x 231 C

232 785 RISHI RAJ GURJAR RAJ 81 87 89 91 -0 348-2x 232 C

233 920 MOHAMED SHUAIB T.N. 83 90 90 85 -0 348-2x 233 C

234 117 SAHIL SUHAS DALVI MAH 84 88 88 88 -0 348-1x 234 C

235 358 ANEESH V 
(SHM0201198703)

KER 87 84 85 91 -0 347-6x 235 C

236 277 KARANDEEP SINGH PUN 77 91 90 89 -0 347-5x 236 C

237 952 SIDHARTH 
(SHM1301200806)

HAR 87 88 86 86 -0 347-5x 237 C

238 8 INDERJEET SINGH PUN 84 88 91 84 -0 347-5x 238 C

239 935 IRFAN KHAN
(SHM0208198702)

M.P. 91 87 86 83 -0 347-4x 239 C

240 1295 SHIRISH KUMAR KAR 88 86 87 86 -0 347-3x 240 C

241 587 PRABHU SINGH
SHEKHAWAT

RAJ 86 89 88 84 -0 347-3x 241 C

242 677 SACHIN KUSHABA MORE
(SHM1004199517)

MAH 85 86 86 90 -0 347-2x 242 C

243 253 VIVEK KUMAR PANDEY U.P. 84 88 87 88 -0 347-2x 243 C

244 599 CHETANKUMAR
DINESHBHAI PATEL

GUJ 85 85 90 87 -0 347-2x 244 C

245 490 KISHOR HAR 84 86 87 89 -0 346-4x 245 C

246 169 GOKULRAJ K 
(SHM1206199503)

T.N. 87 82 84 93 -0 346-3x 246 C

247 323 CHETAN SHARMA DEL 89 82 87 88 -0 346-3x 247 C

248 1012 KETAN HARIKRISHNA
ZANWAR

MAH 81 92 86 87 -0 346-3x 248 C

249 979 HARSHIT BATRA KAR 86 89 85 86 -0 346-3x 249 C

250 1280 RAJ DADORE
(SHM2107200305)

M.P. 88 80 91 87 -0 346-2x 250 C

251 1278 SINOJ MOHANAN KAR 87 88 85 86 -0 346-2x 251 C

252 305 NIRANJAN SAKTHIVEL
(SHM2601199508)

T.N. 88 86 81 90 -0 345-7x 252 C

253 164 PARVEEN KUMAR HAR 81 83 89 92 -0 345-6x 253 C

254 1115 ASHOK KUMAR
BANGARWA

RAJ 86 83 91 85 -0 345-3x 254 C
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255 733 ROHIT CHOUDHARY RAJ 88 82 91 84 -0 345-2x 255 C

256 41 MADHVENDRA
DHARMENDRASINH
RATHOD
(SHM2307200105)

GUJ 83 87 92 83 -0 345-1x 256 C

257 1288 VINOD KUMAR PALIWAL
(SHM1508197102)

DEL 84 84 91 85 -0 344-6x 257 C

258 95 KULDEEP SHUKLA U.P. 84 89 83 88 -0 344-5x 258 C

259 1175 VIMAL K S TRA 80 93 88 83 -0 344-5x 259 C

260 138 PRADEEP KUMAR
(SHM1004199104)

U.K. 75 88 90 91 -0 344-4x 260 C

261 127 PRATIK VASOYA
(SHM1608199004)

GUJ 83 89 88 84 -0 344-3x 261 C

262 1111 GANTA VIJAY CHANDRA
(SHM2210199803)

ORI 84 85 87 88 -0 344-2x 262 C

263 251 DATTA SURYAWANSHI MAH 87 84 83 90 -0 344-1x 263 C

264 1138 RONIT SACHDEVA RAJ 86 92 84 81 -0 343-4x 264 C

265 1260 ROHIT PATEL RAJ 82 85 84 92 -0 343-3x 265 C

266 602 MOHIT CHOUHAN M.P. 87 80 88 88 -0 343-3x 266 C

267 231 VAIBHAV HIRALAL PARMAR GUJ 87 89 83 84 -0 343-3x 267 C

268 1348 KAVETI SAI BHARATH TRA 88 85 88 82 -0 343-3x 268 C

269 1352 SURI BABU PURAMA KAR 87 87 85 84 -0 343-2x 269 C

270 759 DUNGAR SINGH
RAJPUROHIT

RAJ 85 86 81 91 -0 343-1x 270 C

271 430 ANKIT SHARMA M.P. 87 84 82 90 -0 343-1x 271 C

272 1096 ANKIT BAGARIA
(SHM0511200405)

RAJ 87 84 87 85 -0 343-1x 272 C

273 271 KASHISH JHAM U.K. 82 86 87 87 -0 342-4x 273 C

274 69 HARIOM BHARDWAJ KER 87 82 89 84 -0 342-3x 274 C

275 134 KARTIK KISHOR AYYAR KAR 88 86 86 82 -0 342-3x 275 C

276 871 SIKENDRA NIRMAL RAJ 85 91 85 81 -0 342-3x 276 C

277 508 VINOD RAMANNA 
(SHM2312198601)

KAR 84 82 88 88 -0 342-2x 277 C

278 944 RISHAB YADAV
(SHM0705200410)

U.P. 80 89 83 90 -0 342-1x 278 C

279 345 RAJEEV RANJAN BIH 87 82 90 82 -0 341-4x 279 C

280 185 YUSUF SIDDIQUI DEL 86 82 89 84 -0 341-3x 280 C

281 370 MADHU V BHARADWAJ
(SHM0408199707)

KAR 84 89 84 84 -0 341-2x 281 C

282 355 SHUBHAM KANDPAL DEL 82 88 82 89 -0 341-1x 282 C

283 96 PUNEET KAKKAR PUN 90 83 83 85 -0 341-1x 283 C
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284 786 SHUBHAM SHARMA
(SHM0808199611)

DEL 87 83 84 86 -0 340-4x 284 C

285 90 KISHOR DATTATRAY
NARAWADE

MAH 76 85 88 91 -0 340-2x 285 C

286 624 DEEPJYOTI DHAR BARUAH
(SHM0110199405)

ASS 81 87 86 86 -0 340-2x 286 C

287 1319 PRADEEP KUMAR DEL 84 88 85 83 -0 340-2x 287 C

288 242 GAGANDEEP SINGH PUN 77 83 89 90 -0 339-3x 288 C

289 173 BIKRAMARKA SAMADDER
CHOUDHURY

W.B. 89 79 79 92 -0 339-2x 289 C

290 54 MANJEET SINGH AMERA
(SHM2801198602)

RAJ 82 82 90 85 -0 339-1x 290 C

291 1192 ANKUR SOM U.P. 85 81 86 86 -0 338-5x 291 C

292 124 VAIBHAV MISHRA
(SHM2203198503)

C.G. 87 78 82 91 -0 338-2x 292 C

293 121 ROHIT SINGH U.P. 82 87 86 83 -0 338-1x 293 C

294 209 SUJAL MARKAM M.P. 79 84 90 84 -0 337-5x 294 C

295 252 MUNNA LAL SANKHALA RAJ 80 85 86 86 -0 337-4x 295 C

296 700 ADITYA DESHWAL
(SHM1604199804)

U.P. 82 86 83 86 -0 337-4x 296 C

297 137 SHIVAM SHARMA HAR 80 80 88 88 -0 336-4x 297 C

298 60 GAUTHAM T.N. 93 83 76 84 -0 336-3x 298 C

299 774 ADITYA SINGH
SHEKHAWAT

RAJ 86 77 84 88 -0 335-4x 299 C

300 627 SANDEEP SINGH PUN 85 75 88 87 -0 335-4x 300 C

301 895 ARMAAN SINGH SANDHU U.K. 83 82 86 84 -0 335-2x 301 C

302 381 GAURAV MISHRA U.P. 86 83 85 81 -0 335-2x 302 C

303 1252 GAURAV SHARMA M.P. 76 85 86 87 -0 334-4x 303 C

304 741 SANDEEP KUMAR HAR 83 80 84 87 -0 334-4x 304 C

305 1359 HARSHA JAI MOHAN T.N. 81 86 92 75 -0 334-4x 305 C

306 262 BISWASTHITA PRAGNYA
PRADHAN
(SHM2102200209)

ORI 86 85 84 79 -0 334-2x 306 C

307 1365 LOVISH CHOUDHARY DEL 81 83 84 86 -0 334-1x 307 C

308 1376 PRADEEP SINGH RAJ 82 84 79 88 -0 333-3x 308 C

309 744 AJAY TETARWAL RAJ 86 78 81 87 -0 332-3x 309 C

310 1350 DIPANKER SHAH U.K. 81 81 84 86 -0 332-3x 310 C

311 131 OMKAR DILIP RATH
(SHM2206198902)

MAH 85 84 85 78 -0 332-2x 311 C
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312 153 YADU KRISHNAN
RAVEENDRANNAIR
(SHM2405198402)

KER 82 88 78 83 -0 331-3x 312 C

313 860 VANSH VASHISTHA
(SHM1703200407)

HAR 83 84 86 78 -0 331-2x 313 C

314 496 ANKIT HAR 84 80 79 88 -0 331-0x 314 C

315 87 VIKRAM SINGH
(SHM1009199004)

HAR 76 84 87 83 -0 330-2x 315 C

316 128 PARKASH PANDEY DEL 86 87 87 70 -0 330-0x 316 C

317 1095 CHETAN HAR 76 84 84 85 -0 329-2x 317 C

318 695 ANIL KUMAR
(SHM1701199802)

J&K 90 80 86 73 -0 329-2x 318 C

319 748 GOVERDHAN SINGH RAJ 83 77 89 80 -0 329-0x 319 C

320 558 NAY ANKIT SHAH GUJ 81 79 82 86 -0 328-2x 320 C

321 925 C. RAGHAVAN M.P. 82 75 86 85 -0 328-2x 321 C

322 27 JAI T.N. 77 84 84 83 -0 328-2x 322 C

323 1296 JAGDISH AGNIHOTRI PUN 85 83 75 84 -0 327-1x 323 C

324 842 ABHINAV CHAUDHARY 
(SHM0909199601)

U.K. 82 78 80 87 -0 327-0x 324 C

325 310 UMESH KUMAR GUJ 82 75 81 88 -0 326-2x 325 C

326 469 PANKAJ KUMAR TARETIYA M.P. 78 79 90 77 -0 324-2x 326 C

327 636 RAJENDRA RAJ 78 77 81 87 -0 323-2x 327 C

328 1173 RAHUL NIRMAL PAWAR MAH 81 86 76 79 -0 322-3x 328 C

329 501 BISHIKESHAN KISAN ORI 83 87 73 77 -0 320-2x 329 C

330 1253 NAMDEO UTTAM BHADANE
(SHM0310198502)

MAH 81 79 81 79 -0 320-1x 330 C

331 1374 DHRUV SINGH U.P. 80 83 82 74 - 319-2x 331 C

332 465 MAYANK RAJ M.P. 88 77 78 75 -0 318-4x 332 C

333 1309 SUNIL KUMAR HAR 78 76 81 83 -0 318-3x 333 C

334 1190 ARJIT DEVANDA RAJ 83 76 78 81 -0 318-2x 334 C

335 468 ANAND KUMAR RAJ 88 81 78 71 -0 318-1x 335 DNF

336 378 MAN KAPOOR BIH 85 72 82 78 -0 317-2x 336 C

337 690 KUMAR PRASHANT BIH 72 87 74 83 -0 316-2x 337 C

338 471 BHAVESH SHARMA M.P. 73 84 80 79 -0 316-1x 338 C

339 1005 ANIL KUMAR RAJ 80 79 79 76 -0 314-3x 339 C

340 893 T P PREM KUMAR
(SHM2306196601)

KAR 73 77 79 80 -0 309-3x 340 C

341 1132 ANKIT SHRIVASTAVA M.P. 74 75 83 76 -0 308-1x 341 C

342 1107 BASANT PANDEY
(SHM0201198203)

C.G. 74 80 83 71 -0 308-1x 342 C
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343 638 ADIL NAQVI RAJ 74 80 77 77 -0 308-0x 343 C

344 943 ARJUN BHARAT KAMBLE KAR 76 72 75 83 -0 306-3x 344 C

345 51 PRAVEEN BABULAL
RAJPUROHIT
(SHM2012198904)

GUJ 69 78 81 78 -0 306-1x 345 C

346 337 DEVANSH DEL 80 80 82 63 -0 305-0x 346 DNF

347 833 MANAK AULAKH U.K. 69 78 75 76 -0 298-1x 347 C

348 1085 LEELA SAI CHAITHANYA
SATTENAPALLI

A.P. 69 68 66 77 -0 280-1x 348 C

349 1313 RISHABH BAJAJ C.G. 70 65 74 41 -0 250-1x 349 DNF

350 720 SIBABRATA MOHAPATRA
(SHM2904197603)

W.B. 86 82 73 0 -0 241-3x 350 DNF

351 967 PAPPUKUMAR
HIRALALSINGH YADAV

GUJ 84 6 0 0 -0 90-1x 351 DNF

352 448 JITENDRASINH
SIDDHARAJSINH SARVAIYA

GUJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

353 453 VAIBHAV MITTAL U.K. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

354 459 SANJU A KUMAR KAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

355 466 VISHAL YADAV U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

356 470 MOHIT PURI M.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

357 478 SACHIN 
(SHM1507198809)

U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

358 479 ISHU SHARMA RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

359 505 NARESH KUMAR RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

360 548 RAJESH KUMAR
(SHM0103198806)

HAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

361 583 YASH 
(SHM1209200510)

HAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

362 607 DIGVIJAY SAMPATRAO
PAWAR
(SHM3005198704)

TRA 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

363 609 AVADHESH KUMAR SINGH
(SHM1303198601)

U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

364 640 RAVINDER PAL CHAWLA ARMY 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

365 641 PAWAN KUMAR GUPTA JHAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

366 644 SAURABH KUMAR SINGH
(SHM0107199510)

M.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

367 663 ARYAN NITIN GARVE MAH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

368 676 VINOD SHARMA RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

369 694 AASHISH KUMAR
(SHM2410200006)

HAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(OC21) 10M AIR PISTOL MEN INDIVIDUAL & TEAM

 

0755 INDIA OPEN COMPETITION IN RIFLE & PISTOL NR EVENTS 2026
BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH
11-03-2026 - 17-03-2026

Page 14 of 19



370 715 HARDIK GOSWAMI
(SHM0901199303)

GUJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

371 722 MAYUKH BHATNAGAR U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

372 743 RAJENDRA SINGH
RATHORE

RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

373 745 GURSIMRAN SINGH
SANDHU
(SHM1811199803)

PUN 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

374 804 INDRAJ 
(SHM0407199607)

RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

375 812 NIKHIL C R 
(SHM2109199711)

KAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

376 814 SHUBHAM AGRAWAL ORI 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

377 825 SHYAM SINGH 
(SHM0202199602)

RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

378 832 DEVANSHU U.K. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

379 848 RAMBODH SHARMA
(SHM1802198403)

C.G. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

380 849 RAJENDRA NATH MAJHI
(SHM0503199103)

ORI 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

381 854 PARASMAL GHISULAL
PORWAL
(SHM0910196301)

KAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

382 867 LOKESH RATHORE RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

383 891 KARTIK SINGH U.K. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

384 892 MANISH KUMAR SHARMA
(SHM3009198903)

GUJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

385 901 RAVINDER KUMAR DEL 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

386 909 SENTHIL ARUMUGAM G C T.N. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

387 912 ANKIT KUMAR
(SHM2412200401)

U.K. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

388 934 MOHAMMAD SAMEER
DEHALVI

M.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

389 945 PAVAN KUMAR
THIMMEGOWDA

KAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

390 946 SAURABH KHATANA
(SHM1001199908)

RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

391 975 ARUN KUMAR SHARMA 
(SHM0611198501)

GUJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

392 992 MOHD DANISH KHAN U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

393 1033 AMAN KUMAR
(SHM0607200210)

HAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

394 1034 MALKIAT KUMAR
(SHM2803198702)

HAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS
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395 1037 VISHAL ANAND BANTY U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

396 1042 SATYA NARAYAN NAI
(SHM2507198502)

RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

397 1052 ZORAWAR SINGH
(SHM2511200402)

PUN 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

398 1 UMESH KUMAR SINGH
(SHM0201198403)

U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

399 3 SANTHOSH NARAYANA
ODIALA

TRA 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

400 6 P. I. ABHINAUV VIJAY 
(SHM1902199701)

T.N. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

401 12 PRIYANSH YADAV
(SHM0810199108)

DEL 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

402 17 SACHIN BABAN BAGADE
(SHM0608198504)

MAH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

403 18 UDIT JETLEY
(SHM0601199103)

ARMY 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

404 19 TANVEER SINGH
(SHM0609198405)

HAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

405 20 DIVAY KAPUR
(SHM0212200309)

HAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

406 39 NAMAN PANDEY U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

407 63 BHARGAVA PATOWARY
(SHM1702199302)

ASS 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

408 70 RAVISH JHA
(SHM1911198602)

C.G. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

409 81 DEEPAK DHATTERWAL U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

410 91 DAKSH RAWAL PUN 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

411 102 SUMIT SHRIVASTAV
(SHM0305200205)

U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

412 103 PRADEEP MAURYA
(SHM0402198902)

U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

413 111 HARISH SINGH KUNDWAL
(SHM0312198303)

U.K. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

414 112 AJAY KUMAR MADANAM
(SHM0305198904)

TRA 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

415 113 DEEPAK KRUSHNA
RANPISE

MAH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

416 115 NEERAJ KUMAR
(SHM1503199107)

HAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

417 123 RAVI KUMAR 
(SHM1210199002)

HAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

418 126 AJAYADEV.M 
(SHM0504199409)

KER 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS
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419 130 SAWAI RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

420 135 LAKHVIR SINGH
(SHM1004198611)

PUN 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

421 139 SHAILESH KUMAR
(SHM2511198401)

U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

422 151 TARUN KUMAR KER 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

423 161 VIDIT VERMA 
(SHM2609198401)

HAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

424 172 SHUBH KIRTI GOSWAMI 
(SHM0512198801)

BIH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

425 179 SOMNATH BHANDARI
(SHM0805200005)

W.B. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

426 187 PRADIPKUMAR
RAJESHBHAI PATIL
(SHM0511198703)

GUJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

427 197 SRIRAM TRIPATHY ORI 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

428 237 TANMAY LAZARUS KUJUR
(SHM2010200213)

C.G. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

429 238 RAVI KARAN PUN 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

430 245 DNYANESHWER
CHHATRAGUN CHIMANKAR

MAH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

431 272 FARUK ABDULLA RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DSQ

432 273 SURAJ SINGH
(SHM1304199303)

U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

433 288 AMBIKA PRASAD MAURYA U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

434 290 PANKAJ SATI
(SHM0312198804)

U.K. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

435 301 ASHISH SHARMA J&K 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

436 302 KAILASH SINGH
CHOUDHARY

J&K 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

437 303 MONISH K LAL 
(SHM2406198703)

KAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

438 350 ANKIT HAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

439 366 DEORA DURGA SINGH RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

440 386 AMIT KUMAR TRA 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

441 387 ABHIRAV SATI
(SHM0204199805)

MAH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

442 396 MANOJ SIWACH
(SHM0405198502)

U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

443 397 YOGESH KUMAR SHARMA
(SHM1309198301)

U.K. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

444 403 SATISH PEDDURI KAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS
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445 443 KAMAL PRATAP TIRU
(SHM0910198102)

MAH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

446 444 RISHI JAIN
(SHM0811199307)

TRA 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

447 1056 SUJIT SUDAMSINGH
DONGARJAL
(SHM2601198703)

MAH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

448 1063 ROHAN CHOUDHARY U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

449 1077 TOSHIT SINGH NARUKA RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

450 1136 AMIT AZAD U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

451 1137 MAYANK KUMAR
(SHM1506199903)

U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

452 1150 VASEEM MAQSOOD RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

453 1158 PRABAHARAN 
(SHM2912197301)

T.N. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

454 1163 SUMIT KUMAR
(SHM2912198203)

U.K. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

455 1177 KISHAN KUMAR C.G. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

456 1184 NAVEEN SANGWAN
(SHM1905198506)

DEL 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

457 1208 ATUL LAGAD
(SHM2409198803)

MAH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

458 1217 SANYAM POONIA CHD 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

459 1245 AMIT KUIMAR RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

460 1261 YASH SURYAKANT JAGTAP
(SHM0204200415)

MAH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DSQ

461 1268 NAVEEN CHOWDANALLI
VENKATESH

KAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

462 1274 KRISHNA PATAP SINGH
RATHORE

M.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

463 1290 ROHIT KUMAR
(SHM2304200208)

U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

464 1291 NIRDESH RASTOGI U.K. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

465 1298 VIKAS 
(SHM2905199204)

DEL 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

466 1301 HIMANSHU PANCHAL DEL 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

467 1304 VASHU TOMAR U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

468 1306 MOHIT 
(SHM0902200410)

HAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

469 1327 CYRIL RAMAN U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

470 1341 NIRDESH CHECHI U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

471 1380 SIDDHANT DEL 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DSQ
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Total Competitors : 471 DNS (Did Not Start) : 117 C (Completed) : 346 DSQ (Disqualified) : 3 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 5 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4

1 473 VASUDHA DADSENA
(SHF1201200611)

C.G. 94 92 96 94 -0 376-8x I C

2 61 DIVYANSHI 
(SHF2012201202)

HAR 92 94 95 94 -0 375-10x II C

3 630 NITIKA CHARAYA RAJ 92 92 91 89 -0 364-8x III C

4 487 RITU 
(SHF0812200103)

U.P. 92 92 90 90 -0 364-1x IV C

5 1355 PRITY KUMARI BIH 88 90 91 94 -0 363-8x V C

6 483 TANU BHASKAR PUN 92 91 91 88 -0 362-4x VI C

7 294 SHIVANI YADAV
(SHF2504199803)

HAR 93 89 91 86 -0 359-4x VII C

8 1231 HIMANI HAR 88 87 87 95 -0 357-5x VIII C

9 1055 SHRISTI PAL U.P. 79 93 94 90 -0 356-6x 9 C

10 768 PUSPITA PURKAYASTHA U.P. 86 92 86 90 -0 354-9x 10 C

11 914 KAAVYA JINDAL
(SHF2308200301)

U.P. 86 90 90 88 -0 354-5x 11 C

12 684 AYAN TRIPATHI
(SHF2907199904)

U.P. 87 91 87 89 -0 354-2x 12 C

13 708 VEDSHREE GIRISH
TENDULKAR
(SHF1704200205)

MAH 88 87 87 91 -0 353-7x 13 C

14 241 MAHESWARI P T.N. 91 86 91 84 -0 352-5x 14 C

15 266 RUCHI VERMA
(SHF1006198802)

U.P. 85 89 88 90 -0 352-4x 15 C

16 390 RENU KUMARI RAJ 88 91 85 88 -0 352-3x 16 C

17 352 ALISHA RAJ 86 91 87 87 -0 351-7x 17 C

18 699 POONAM SAINI
(SHF0508198101)

HAR 86 88 88 89 -0 351-2x 18 C

19 903 FARHA TAHSEENA AJMAL
SAIT

KAR 88 89 88 86 -0 351-0x 19 C

20 1302 APRAJITA SHRI U.P. 85 88 93 84 -0 350-7x 20 C

21 1039 PRATHYUSHA
PADMAKUMAR 
(SHF0104200301)

KER 89 87 85 89 -0 350-4x 21 C

22 270 RIYA DWIVEDI
(SHF3112200202)

M.P. 86 87 84 93 -0 350-2x 22 C

23 332 ADVAITA YAGNESH PATEL GUJ 87 89 92 82 -0 350-2x 23 C

24 941 NEELAM SINGH HAR 83 86 88 92 -0 349-2x 24 C

25 9 SHRUTI SUDHIR
NAGURKAR
(SHF3103200003)

MAH 84 88 88 89 -0 349-2x 25 C

26 1009 KHUSHBU HAR 85 90 88 86 -0 349-1x 26 C

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(OC22) 10M AIR PISTOL WOMEN INDIVIDUAL & TEAM

 

0755 INDIA OPEN COMPETITION IN RIFLE & PISTOL NR EVENTS 2026
BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH
11-03-2026 - 17-03-2026

Page 1 of 4



27 538 SHIVANIBEN BHAGATSINH
GANAVA
(SHF0707200404)

GUJ 85 87 87 89 -0 348-3x 27 C

28 659 AVANTIKA SHUKLA U.P. 87 84 87 90 -0 348-0x 28 C

29 790 KUMARI SUPRIYA RAJAK M.P. 82 85 88 92 -0 347-2x 29 C

30 480 ANUSHKA ARUN DEOKAR
(SHF2207200304)

MAH 86 87 85 89 -0 347-1x 30 C

31 84 MALA RANI CHD 91 84 83 89 -0 347-1x 31 C

32 1092 JYOTI PANDEY
(SHF3012198201)

C.G. 91 81 88 87 -0 347-1x 32 C

33 405 SIMRAN VERMA
(SHF3110199903)

U.K. 87 93 82 84 -0 346-4x 33 C

34 486 SHIFALI SINGH M.P. 91 84 88 83 -0 346-3x 34 C

35 776 ALTASHA U.P. 86 83 88 89 -0 346-2x 35 C

36 1117 HARSHITA 
(SHF2309200005)

MAH 84 86 91 85 -0 346-1x 36 C

37 1207 NISHA KUMARI MEENA RAJ 88 81 87 88 -0 344-5x 37 C

38 274 KIRTI GIRI U.P. 83 88 87 88 -2 344-4x 38 C

39 1358 MADHUMITA B 
(SHF2101200301)

T.N. 82 86 90 86 -0 344-2x 39 C

40 985 REENA PATEL NIRANJAN M.P. 83 90 85 86 -0 344-2x 40 C

41 328 MANSEE ABHIJIT KEDAR
(SHF0308198102)

MAH 91 84 90 78 -0 343-6x 41 C

42 56 FALGUNI CHAWDHRY U.P. 83 88 86 86 -0 343-4x 42 C

43 1353 VEDANSHI MANISH
SHARMA

GUJ 84 83 87 89 - 343-3x 43 C

44 79 BIRVA MRUNAL PATEL
(SHF1704198301)

GUJ 81 88 89 85 -0 343-2x 44 C

45 304 ANTIM CHOUDHARY RAJ 88 83 89 83 -0 343-2x 45 C

46 781 ANITA PUNIA DEL 86 87 82 87 -0 342-4x 46 C

47 1366 SAGHANA PREMAVATHI
VENGOPAN

T.N. 80 91 85 86 -0 342-4x 47 C

48 244 SHREYA CHAKRAVORTY KAR 87 83 85 87 -0 342-2x 48 C

49 1202 MANINDER KANG RAJ 88 73 90 89 -0 340-6x 49 C

50 62 RENUKA VERMA RAJ 85 90 88 77 -0 340-2x 50 C

51 645 POOJA DEVI
(SHF0911199702)

ASS 82 81 83 94 -0 340-1x 51 C

52 1364 RAJA RAJESWARI
GHANTASALA

A.P. 88 86 78 88 - 340-1x 52 C

53 454 NITU KUMARI BIH 79 87 86 88 -0 340-0x 53 C

54 958 PRAKRATI SAHU
(SHF1301200403)

M.P. 85 80 87 87 -0 339-6x 54 C
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55 1048 NEHA JAISWAL U.P. 85 85 85 84 -0 339-0x 55 C

56 789 PRITAM RAMESH SAHU MAH 81 85 84 88 -0 338-3x 56 C

57 72 GENEVIEVE VATSALA
LOBO
(SHF2810199101)

RAJ 83 90 81 84 -0 338-3x 57 C

58 28 PRIYANSHI DEL 73 89 87 88 -0 337-4x 58 C

59 704 DIVYA TOMAR
(SHF2304198201)

M.P. 86 87 82 81 -0 336-4x 59 C

60 585 MAHALAYA MUKHERJEE W.B. 90 83 79 83 -0 335-3x 60 C

61 284 SHILPI KAIN
(SHF0711198301)

U.P. 82 77 89 87 -0 335-0x 61 C

62 208 POONAM BISHT PARWAL U.P. 82 82 88 82 -0 334-4x 62 C

63 662 TRISHA SINGH U.P. 81 82 88 82 -0 333-1x 63 C

64 683 MANISHA DILIP CHIKTE
(SHF0903200102)

MAH 79 89 82 82 -0 332-1x 64 C

65 346 POOJA YADAV RAJ 79 89 79 85 -0 332-0x 65 C

66 484 PRIYANKA OSWAL
(SHF2812199101)

MAH 89 72 83 87 -0 331-1x 66 C

67 671 ANKITA SAGAR U.P. 86 81 81 81 -0 329-2x 67 C

68 765 MANISHA KUMARI 
(SHF0707200406)

RAJ 78 76 88 87 -0 329-1x 68 C

69 503 SEETU GUPTA HAR 84 80 82 82 -0 328-1x 69 C

70 249 POOJA PRAKASH KALE
(SHF3103199401)

MAH 79 83 85 80 -0 327-2x 70 C

71 1244 PARUL SHARMA RAJ 84 79 80 82 -0 325-5x 71 C

72 977 TRIVEDI KEYURIBEN
JAYANTKUMAR

GUJ 80 82 85 78 -0 325-2x 72 C

73 211 BALJINDER KAUR
(SHF1001198201)

HAR 81 83 77 82 -0 323-3x 73 C

74 1294 PALLAVI SHUKLA
(SHF0606198401)

U.P. 82 73 83 84 -0 322-3x 74 C

75 875 RANJEETA DWIVEDI GOA 82 80 81 78 -0 321-1x 75 C

76 541 YASMIN SIDDIQI
(SHF0501197901)

W.B. 79 78 80 84 -0 321-0x 76 C

77 1185 ASWATHY VISWAMBHARAN
PILLAI
(SHF0402200203)

DNHDD 85 72 79 81 -0 317-2x 77 C

78 1019 KRUTHI R MURTHY KAR 71 83 77 80 -0 311-2x 78 C

79 1354 ADITI CHAUDHARY DEL 80 75 78 77 -0 310-0x 79 C

80 747 RIYA KUMARI
(SHF1506200105)

RAJ 83 56 80 87 -0 306-2x 80 C

81 1014 ANITA KUMARI RAJ 77 76 71 75 -0 299-1x 81 C
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82 989 BHUVANA G KAR 65 83 76 74 - 298-0x 82 C

83 434 PRAGATI DAYARAMANI M.P. 69 75 74 79 -0 297-1x 83 C

84 65 SUBHAMITRA CHATTERJEE TRA 75 76 62 78 -0 291-2x 84 C

85 88 NARGIS U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

86 120 DEEPA JAIN U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

87 159 APRA BHARTI
(SHF3101199101)

U.K. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

88 162 PANKTI HARDIKSINH
RAJPUT
(SHF1305198701)

GUJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

89 188 CHETNABEN PREMJIBHAI
BARAD
(SHF1508199203)

GUJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

90 278 MEGHA VERMA U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

91 306 POOJA GURJAR RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

92 318 SHABNAM MEHROTRA DEL 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

93 329 PUSHPA GOPIRAM
SATARKAR

MAH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

94 377 ANKITA CHATTOPADHYAY W.B. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

95 542 VAISHALI SAHU M.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

96 568 POOJA BADOLIYA
(SHF0501200004)

RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

97 615 SARITA VERMA U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

98 646 JHALAK CHAUDHARY HAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

99 678 SHEETHU 
(SHF1408198602)

KER 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

100 692 SHANMUGHAPRIYA T.N. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

101 864 DHARNI 
(SHF1010200407)

U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

102 885 KHUSHBOO KUMARI
(SHF2511199603)

BIH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

103 960 NITISHA MANN DEL 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DSQ

104 1069 ADITI CHAMYAL U.K. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

105 1072 KHUSHBOO BHATI RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

106 1104 SALONI TIWARI RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

107 1121 NEHA ARYA HAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

108 1226 NIYATI SUDHAKAR KAMBLE
(SHF1406199201)

MAH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State
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1 1025 JATIN KAJALA
(SHM2610200909)

RAJ 92 95 95 92 -0 374-9x I C

2 978 UMANG DESAI GUJ 91 93 92 93 -0 369-8x II C

3 1349 DEVRAJ SINGH TOMAR
(SHM0104200503)

NCC 90 95 93 87 -0 365-3x III C

4 1273 LAKHWINDER SINGH
SAHOTA

PUN 92 89 87 94 -0 362-7x IV C

5 784 YOGESH KUMAR GILL RAJ 89 90 92 91 -0 362-6x V C

6 353 CHIRAG RANA DEL 90 90 90 91 -0 361-5x VI C

7 485 DHANRAJSINH
HARPALSINH VAGHELA
(SHM1110200509)

GUJ 88 88 94 91 -0 361-4x VII C

8 1236 CHIRAG CHOUDH RAJ 90 92 88 90 -0 360-7x VIII C

9 921 AJAY NAIN
(SHM0602200506)

RAJ 94 89 92 85 -0 360-3x 9 C

10 950 VIRAJ SANJAY MANE MAH 92 89 88 90 -0 359-3x 10 C

11 325 YASHRAJ SINGH JHALA RAJ 90 88 88 92 -0 358-6x 11 C

12 1051 VISHNU SHARMA M.P. 83 92 93 90 -0 358-5x 12 C

13 877 SONU SINGH RAJ 89 89 94 86 -0 358-4x 13 C

14 336 MRIDUL DIXIT DEL 86 90 92 89 -0 357-3x 14 C

15 791 MRUDUL MAGAJI
(SHM2709200511)

KAR 95 83 93 86 -0 357-2x 15 C

16 739 NIKHIL SINGH SHEKHAWAT RAJ 81 88 95 93 -0 357-1x 16 C

17 657 ROM JAT M.P. 86 91 86 93 -0 356-3x 17 C

18 122 LUCKY PRATAP SINGH RAJ 92 85 88 91 -0 356-2x 18 C

19 557 MUGESH T.N. 90 87 87 91 -0 355-6x 19 C

20 1031 KRISHNA MISHRA
(SHM1609200506)

U.P. 86 89 91 89 -0 355-4x 20 C

21 653 JITENDRA SINGH
RATHORE
(SHM0603200602)

RAJ 85 90 92 88 -0 355-4x 21 C

22 874 UTHSHA SEN GUJ 88 91 87 89 -0 355-3x 22 C

23 1249 DINESH CHOUDHARY RAJ 89 88 88 89 -0 354-7x 23 C

24 1167 NISHIL GOLIYAN U.P. 90 86 91 87 -0 354-4x 24 C

25 795 GURMAN SINGH
(SHM1604200505)

HAR 84 92 91 87 -0 354-3x 25 C

26 1041 RAJNEESH SHARMA RAJ 89 81 95 88 -0 353-3x 26 C

27 239 NOORKAMAL SINGH PUN 86 93 86 88 -0 353-2x 27 C

28 142 REHAN SINGH RAJ 87 84 91 90 -0 352-4x 28 C

29 856 ASHISH CHOUDHARY RAJ 86 87 90 89 -0 352-2x 29 C

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(OC23) 10M AIR PISTOL JUNIOR MEN INDIVIDUAL & TEAM

 

0755 INDIA OPEN COMPETITION IN RIFLE & PISTOL NR EVENTS 2026
BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH
11-03-2026 - 17-03-2026

Page 1 of 4



30 563 JAGRUT JAYSING
GAIKWAD

MAH 85 92 88 87 -0 352-2x 30 C

31 502 SATYA RANJAN DASH ORI 82 89 92 88 -0 351-6x 31 C

32 43 KARMRAJ SINH JADEJA
KARMRAJ JADEJA

GUJ 87 87 84 92 -0 350-3x 32 C

33 1257 SHASHANK U.P. 84 86 92 88 -0 350-3x 33 C

34 899 SHASHANK U.P. 82 91 91 86 -0 350-3x 34 C

35 870 PORUSH NAGAR U.P. 95 87 84 84 -0 350-2x 35 C

36 610 NIRVIK PURKAIT
(SHM2410200612)

W.B. 84 86 93 86 -0 349-5x 36 C

37 1001 JAGJEET SINGH J&K 89 87 79 93 -0 348-4x 37 C

38 796 KUNAL KUNTAL U.P. 84 87 88 89 -0 348-3x 38 C

39 129 DHAIRYA NITIN KULKARNI KAR 82 89 89 88 -0 348-1x 39 C

40 775 ALKESH YADAV RAJ 84 85 91 87 -0 347-4x 40 C

41 515 SAMEER CHAUDHARY DEL 92 81 87 87 -0 347-1x 41 C

42 1008 VINIT SAINI RAJ 83 87 86 90 -0 346-5x 42 C

43 282 VEDVEER GURJAR RAJ 86 85 84 91 -0 346-4x 43 C

44 667 YASHRAJ RAHUL DHUMAL MAH 88 87 83 88 -0 346-2x 44 C

45 373 KRISHNA JAGDISH
UNECHA
(SHM1803200509)

MAH 87 89 85 84 -0 345-2x 45 C

46 716 DEVENDRA SINGH NEGI M.P. 82 85 85 93 -0 345-1x 46 C

47 969 SIDDH MANOJKUMAR
PATEL

GUJ 86 84 88 87 -0 345-1x 47 C

48 738 ROHIT SUNDA RAJ 82 90 79 93 -0 344-3x 48 C

49 560 SUSHANT MARUTI SABALE
(SHM3006200609)

MAH 91 82 89 82 -0 344-3x 49 C

50 554 KANWAR DIG VIJAY SINGH PUN 88 82 84 90 -0 344-2x 50 C

51 569 YASHRAJ PANCHAL M.P. 81 89 84 89 -0 343-4x 51 C

52 1068 YESHDEEP SANGWAN HAR 82 90 84 87 -0 343-4x 52 C

53 1098 YUVRAJ SINGH CHOUHAN RAJ 83 86 89 85 -0 343-4x 53 C

54 1321 AYUSH NAGAR
(SHM0206200603)

U.P. 84 86 85 88 -0 343-2x 54 C

55 764 JAYKUMAR PANDIT
CHAUDHARI
(SHM0509200614)

MAH 89 82 88 84 -0 343-2x 55 C

56 26 KUNAL SURESHBHAI
KOTECHA

GUJ 89 82 88 84 -0 343-2x 56 C

57 1266 SAMEEP U.P. 84 82 89 87 -0 342-3x 57 C

58 687 JOSHPARTAP SINGH HIRA PUN 89 80 85 87 -0 341-2x 58 C
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59 1075 VIJAY KRISHAN DINDA CHD 85 84 87 84 -0 340-3x 59 C

60 1123 ABHISHEK MAHALA RAJ 88 76 92 84 -0 340-2x 60 C

61 828 ARYAN BAGARIA RAJ 88 83 80 88 -0 339-4x 61 C

62 782 RAVINDRA SINGH RAJ 82 85 87 83 -0 337-4x 62 C

63 567 VINAY KUMAR RAJ 82 85 88 82 -0 337-2x 63 C

64 618 PRAVINDRA RAJ 81 83 85 86 -0 335-2x 64 C

65 1359 HARSHA JAI MOHAN T.N. 81 86 92 75 -0 334-4x 65 C

66 45 RATI RANJAN SWAIN
(SHM1004200507)

ORI 76 85 86 87 -0 334-3x 66 C

67 801 ANURAG SONI
(SHM2711200504)

RAJ 79 85 86 84 -0 334-2x 67 C

68 1030 HEMANT CHAUHAN RAJ 80 77 85 87 -0 329-4x 68 C

69 1255 JATIN JALUTHARIYA RAJ 87 87 80 75 -0 329-3x 69 C

70 1338 HIMANSHU SINGH RAJ 78 76 89 84 -0 327-2x 70 C

71 611 ADARSH PANDEY U.P. 84 82 76 80 -0 322-2x 71 C

72 1272 VANSH SHARMA U.P. 71 70 82 76 -0 299-1x 72 C

73 1213 KULDEEP SAINI RAJ 71 84 77 66 -0 298-0x 73 C

74 756 ARJUN RAJ 70 67 79 78 -0 294-1x 74 C

75 1229 GANESH THAKUR
(SHM1603200606)

M.P. 53 76 83 78 -0 290-3x 75 C

76 761 LUCKY BALODA RAJ 74 72 67 72 -0 285-0x 76 C

77 1265 KANISHK TYAGI U.K. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

78 1101 NITIN ARYA U.K. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

79 83 KARTIKAY MALHOTRA CHD 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

80 1325 HUSSAIN U.K. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

81 354 HARSHVARDHAN SAHU
(SHM1305200506)

C.G. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

82 1292 ABHI TYAGI U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

83 582 NAVDEEP SINGH
(SHM2107200603)

PUN 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

84 984 AMAN U.K. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x 84 DNF

85 703 ABHAYPARTAP SINGH
(SHM0901200604)

PUN 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

86 1103 PRHASHANT CHAUDHARY U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

87 1211 KHUSHAL KATARIA
(SHM1307200602)

HAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

88 1201 SHIVAM U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

89 1172 SHUBHAM KUMAR
(SHM1604200503)

U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS
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Total Competitors : 89 DNS (Did Not Start) : 12 C (Completed) : 76 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 1 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4

1 473 VASUDHA DADSENA
(SHF1201200611)

C.G. 94 92 96 94 -0 376-8x I C

2 61 DIVYANSHI 
(SHF2012201202)

HAR 92 94 95 94 -0 375-10x II C

3 357 JASMINE KAUR PUN 89 94 92 89 -0 364-4x III C

4 425 DIYA SHEKHAWAT RAJ 91 91 88 90 -0 360-4x IV C

5 347 NISHA TADA
(SHF0802200504)

RAJ 85 90 92 90 -0 357-7x V C

6 670 KASHISH PAL M.P. 81 90 93 93 -0 357-4x VI C

7 869 NIKITA SANTOSH SINGH M.P. 92 81 92 87 -0 352-4x VII C

8 732 NANDANI SHRINGI RAJ 91 86 86 88 -0 351-5x VIII C

9 903 FARHA TAHSEENA AJMAL
SAIT

KAR 88 89 88 86 -0 351-0x 9 C

10 1140 KUNJAL PAWAR M.P. 83 88 90 89 -0 350-1x 10 C

11 476 ASHA PATIDAR M.P. 88 85 89 86 -0 348-6x 11 C

12 1114 SNEHA RAJ 80 89 91 88 -0 348-0x 12 C

13 1053 VIDHI GHANSHYAM
BHARNE

MAH 90 81 89 82 -0 342-3x 13 C

14 736 MANISHA RAJ 85 83 84 87 -0 339-5x 14 C

15 199 ANOUSHKA TEKRIWAL
(SHF0806200603)

U.P. 85 80 85 86 -0 336-1x 15 C

16 374 SIMPI KUMARI M.P. 87 73 88 86 -0 334-2x 16 C

17 1165 SIMRAN PUNDIR U.P. 82 77 85 86 -0 330-2x 17 C

18 1116 RASHI SHARMA RAJ 81 85 76 82 -0 324-3x 18 C

19 67 NIKITA KANWAR RAJ 83 71 81 84 -0 319-2x 19 C

20 929 URMILA KUMARI RAJ 73 86 81 78 -0 318-2x 20 C

21 742 NANCY PANCHAL HAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

22 1067 MAMTA KANWAR RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

23 1086 DIPRAA ARORA RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

24 570 SUKHLEEN KAUR PUN 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

25 108 LEELA ANVITHA NAMBURI
(SHF1604201002)

A.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

Total Competitors : 25 DNS (Did Not Start) : 5 C (Completed) : 20 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4

1 890 VINEET 
(SHM0101200845)

U.P. 93 97 92 94 -0 376-7x I C

2 168 PRIYANSH SINGH BHATTI PUN 91 97 96 92 -0 376-4x II C

3 752 GUNVEER SINGH
KHURANA

DEL 95 93 93 93 -0 374-10x III C

4 1025 JATIN KAJALA
(SHM2610200909)

RAJ 92 95 95 92 -0 374-9x IV C

5 1164 SIDHARTH CHOUDHARY
(SHM1008200812)

RAJ 93 92 92 94 -0 371-5x V C

6 978 UMANG DESAI GUJ 91 93 92 93 -0 369-8x VI C

7 658 PRADHUMN JADON M.P. 91 90 90 93 -0 364-5x VII C

8 926 SAHIL YADAV
(SHM2406200803)

RAJ 92 86 92 94 -0 364-4x VIII C

9 1269 BHARAT SAINI U.P. 90 91 90 93 -0 364-4x 9 C

10 1279 JATIN HAR 90 89 90 92 -0 361-4x 10 C

11 1236 CHIRAG CHOUDH RAJ 90 92 88 90 -0 360-7x 11 C

12 293 YOGENDER ROHILLA HAR 82 96 90 92 -0 360-4x 12 C

13 839 ANAND CHOUDHARY RAJ 88 92 86 93 -0 359-6x 13 C

14 246 HIMANSHU HAR 94 89 88 88 -0 359-3x 14 C

15 1087 CHANDANJOT SINGH
(SHM2102201001)

PUN 87 93 91 88 -0 359-2x 15 C

16 394 TENIS MEHRA
(SHM0212200706)

RAJ 90 87 90 89 -0 356-4x 16 C

17 557 MUGESH T.N. 90 87 87 91 -0 355-6x 17 C

18 698 YASH RATHORE M.P. 88 91 88 88 -0 355-6x 18 C

19 635 DEVJEET SINGH DOGRA M.P. 87 93 88 87 -0 355-6x 19 C

20 1027 K DARSHIT 
(SHM2001201007)

C.G. 87 88 88 92 -0 355-2x 20 C

21 232 PRAGYAN MANASH DAS
(SHM1912201102)

ASS 90 89 88 87 -0 354-3x 21 C

22 1147 LAKSHIT GEHLOT RAJ 87 90 88 88 -0 353-4x 22 C

23 674 PRASHANT SINGH TOMAR M.P. 91 87 90 85 -0 353-4x 23 C

24 760 KRISH DEL 88 90 88 87 -0 353-2x 24 C

25 230 AADI SHANKAR NAIR T.N. 90 83 89 90 -0 352-3x 25 C

26 313 DEVAK BABU 
(SHM2308201210)

T.N. 90 84 91 87 -0 352-3x 26 C

27 614 RAHUL KALWANIYA
(SHM1110200707)

RAJ 89 89 84 90 -0 352-1x 27 C

28 334 GURNIHAL SINGH
(SHM0501201013)

PUN 88 92 92 79 -0 351-7x 28 C

29 886 MUKESH SWAMI RAJ 90 87 86 87 -0 350-5x 29 C

QUALIFICATION RESULT
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30 184 BHANU PRARAP SINGH DEL 90 85 86 89 -0 350-4x 30 C

31 191 MANYUK TYAGI U.K. 88 93 80 89 -0 350-3x 31 C

32 770 KAVYA 
(SHM2204200702)

RAJ 90 86 85 88 -0 349-4x 32 C

33 1240 UDAYRAJ ANAND BAGUL
(SHM2303200711)

MAH 86 85 88 90 -0 349-3x 33 C

34 1108 PARTH SONDHIYA M.P. 83 84 88 93 -0 348-5x 34 C

35 1001 JAGJEET SINGH J&K 89 87 79 93 -0 348-4x 35 C

36 1242 SUMIT RAJ 89 88 84 87 -0 348-4x 36 C

37 1160 SHIVAM KARNATAK
(SHM0806200710)

U.K. 89 84 89 86 -0 348-3x 37 C

38 129 DHAIRYA NITIN KULKARNI KAR 82 89 89 88 -0 348-1x 38 C

39 281 MAYANK DALAL DEL 80 86 91 89 -0 346-6x 39 C

40 1351 HIMALYA CHAUHAN
(SHM2304200807)

U.P. 94 82 82 88 -0 346-3x 40 C

41 299 BHANU PRATAP SINGH
RATHORE

RAJ 89 84 84 89 -0 346-2x 41 C

42 551 PRINCE SINGH
(SHM2311200801)

JHAR 88 91 86 81 -0 346-2x 42 C

43 613 HARSH VARDHAN U.P. 84 85 92 85 -0 346-1x 43 C

44 1124 PARAS CHOUDHARY RAJ 87 83 88 87 -0 345-4x 44 C

45 709 DEEPESH RAJ 79 86 89 90 -0 344-3x 45 C

46 1057 NITIN HAR 83 83 88 89 -0 343-4x 46 C

47 1013 ABHINAV LOHIA
(SHM1507200705)

U.P. 83 89 81 90 -0 343-2x 47 C

48 340 KARTIK CHOUDHARY RAJ 81 88 88 86 -0 343-0x 48 C

49 1234 GURJOT SINGH PUN 93 85 79 85 -0 342-4x 49 C

50 840 GOURAV HAR 83 85 89 85 -0 342-3x 50 C

51 1059 SUMIT SINGH RAJ 87 82 90 83 -0 342-3x 51 C

52 808 DIVYANSH SINGH RAJ 84 90 82 85 -0 341-3x 52 C

53 687 JOSHPARTAP SINGH HIRA PUN 89 80 85 87 -0 341-2x 53 C

54 1090 ADITYA HAR 86 84 86 85 -0 341-2x 54 C

55 911 YASHVARDHAN SONI RAJ 84 86 86 84 -0 340-5x 55 C

56 1323 ADITYA SHARMA RAJ 86 83 88 83 -0 340-5x 56 C

57 1316 AADITYA ABHAY JADHAV
(SHM2701200712)

MAH 80 86 84 90 -0 340-4x 57 C

58 392 YETENDRA RAJ 81 87 82 90 -0 340-2x 58 C

59 451 HARSH SAHARAWAT
(SHM0705200705)

U.P. 78 85 88 89 -0 340-1x 59 C

60 1007 ARVIND SINGH RAJ 80 87 87 85 -0 339-3x 60 C

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State
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61 344 DIVYANSH JHA BIH 81 84 84 87 -0 336-1x 61 C

62 976 DHARMIKSINH
NARESHKUMAR VANOL
(SHM1812200904)

GUJ 78 82 82 93 -0 335-5x 62 C

63 938 GEET CHOUKSE
(SHM2903200801)

M.P. 85 81 84 85 -0 335-3x 63 C

64 1076 ANMOL RANDHAWA
(SHM2610200716)

PUN 85 81 91 77 -0 334-2x 64 C

65 165 ARYAN BALIWAL RAJ 82 89 78 82 -0 331-1x 65 C

66 1020 ARUN JAKHAR RAJ 83 83 86 78 -0 330-2x 66 C

67 286 YUVRAJ ASWANI
(SHM2712200809)

RAJ 86 85 79 78 -0 328-5x 67 C

68 1328 PARVESH 
(SHM2012200803)

HAR 89 76 87 76 -0 328-4x 68 C

69 44 VEER CHOUKSEY M.P. 87 84 81 75 -0 327-6x 69 C

70 649 VINAY PRATAP M.P. 70 86 80 88 -0 324-3x 70 C

71 620 KABIR SURLIYA DEL 81 85 80 77 -0 323-2x 71 C

72 1109 MOHIT SIYAG RAJ 74 78 83 82 -0 317-1x 72 C

73 1275 UJJWAL PRATAP SINGH DEL 78 72 85 80 -0 315-3x 73 C

74 1241 PRIYANSHU CHOUDHARY RAJ 78 78 73 79 -0 308-3x 74 C

75 446 KUNWAR PARWAZ RAJ 73 76 79 79 -0 307-0x 75 C

76 1135 SHUBHAM HOODA HAR 60 78 80 74 -0 292-1x 76 C

77 265 YASH TOMAR U.P. 69 78 71 64 -0 282-2x 77 C

78 1308 SANJITH SENTHIL
(SHM2904201401)

T.N. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

79 771 HARISHRAM D T.N. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

80 157 T B CHRYSOPRASUS TRA 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

81 1285 SUNDRAM PANCHAL U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

82 850 SARTHAK AGRAWAL
(SHM3006200909)

M.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

83 672 SHREYASH DILIP
KHANDEKAR
(SHM0307201110)

MAH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

84 749 SHAHID MOYAL RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x 84 DNF

85 1332 MANISH KUMAR SAINI RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

86 727 ARISH SHEKH M.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

87 845 AKSHAT PRAJAPATI
(SHM2802200909)

M.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

88 1032 CHANDRAVEER SINGH
(SHM2810200704)

RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

89 1189 AKSHAR SINGH U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS
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90 852 KARTIK AGARWAL
(SHM0409200907)

M.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

91 861 ABHINANDAN SHYAM
(SHM0510201008)

U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

92 600 ADARSH KUMAR RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

93 597 ROHAN CHOUDHARY RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

94 1122 CHIRAG CHAUHAN DEL 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

95 931 NIKHIL DAHIYA RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

96 555 YASH DEL 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

97 1078 VIKAS SAINI RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

98 532 SAGAR GAJANAN BIDVE
(SHM0206200703)

MAH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

99 516 HIMANSHU 
(SHM0101200937)

HAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4

Total Competitors : 99 DNS (Did Not Start) : 21 C (Completed) : 77 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 1 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4

1 61 DIVYANSHI 
(SHF2012201202)

HAR 92 94 95 94 -0 375-10x I C

2 930 MEGHA MALI
(SHF0709201001)

M.P. 92 90 91 92 -0 365-6x II C

3 1204 ITISHA JAISWAL M.P. 86 90 87 89 -0 352-6x III C

4 903 FARHA TAHSEENA AJMAL
SAIT

KAR 88 89 88 86 -0 351-0x IV C

5 449 AARNA MIMANI
(SHF2301201301)

U.K. 85 89 89 87 -0 350-6x V C

6 1218 KANAN SAINI U.P. 87 85 87 91 -0 350-4x VI C

7 1203 RADHIKA GURJAR RAJ 86 86 89 89 -0 350-2x VII C

8 1206 SHUBHI JAISWAL
(SHF0801201003)

M.P. 86 89 88 84 -0 347-6x VIII C

9 540 SAMRUDDHI KHADSE M.P. 83 83 85 91 -0 342-6x 9 C

10 268 RINKU HAR 83 91 84 80 -0 338-2x 10 C

11 216 NIHARIKA 
(SHF0812200703)

DEL 80 91 84 82 -0 337-4x 11 C

12 220 BHUVI HAR 89 84 82 79 -0 334-3x 12 C

13 1099 TAASHVI PANDEY
(SHF1810201301)

U.P. 84 84 83 82 -0 333-5x 13 C

14 1110 MEDHA MANASVINI M.P. 89 84 82 76 -0 331-2x 14 C

15 105 KAMYA HERRY
BRAHMBHATT
(SHF2605200908)

GUJ 76 84 88 82 -0 330-3x 15 C

16 1176 ASHU HAR 78 88 83 71 -0 320-0x 16 C

17 221 TRISHTHA HAR 79 88 74 75 -0 316-2x 17 C

18 949 EVLEEN KAUR ATWAL CHD 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

19 948 HANSHIKA 
(SHF0101201011)

HAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

20 621 RIDHIMA KATARIA HAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

21 108 LEELA ANVITHA NAMBURI
(SHF1604201002)

A.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

22 1237 SUHANI U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

23 1335 PRAAPTI TYAGI U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

Total Competitors : 23 DNS (Did Not Start) : 6 C (Completed) : 17 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4

1 559 DASAMVEER SINGH BRAR PUN 96 91 94 95 -0 376-12x I C

2 383 ANIRUDH SINGH THAKUR M.P. 88 98 92 92 -0 370-8x II C

3 1089 SHAURYA CHOWDHARY DEL 92 93 90 91 -0 366-7x III C

4 1156 HARDIK VERMA M.P. 91 93 93 88 -0 365-7x IV C

5 906 YASH U.P. 85 93 96 90 -0 364-6x V C

6 457 SIDDHARTH U.P. 88 90 92 91 -0 361-4x VI C

7 1236 CHIRAG CHOUDH RAJ 90 92 88 90 -0 360-7x VII C

8 1058 SHAURYA SINGH TOMAR U.P. 90 90 88 92 -0 360-4x VIII C

9 772 UTKARSH MOR HAR 91 92 87 90 -0 360-4x 9 C

10 280 ANIRUDH SINGH JANGRA
(SHM1807201204)

HAR 90 87 88 94 -0 359-6x 10 C

11 517 KRISHNA RAWAT 
(SHM0110201008)

HAR 90 90 92 87 -0 359-3x 11 C

12 1199 VIKRAM JHA M.P. 89 88 89 92 -0 358-5x 12 C

13 1118 HIREN SAINI RAJ 90 81 92 93 -0 356-5x 13 C

14 435 NAKUL HAR 83 90 91 92 -0 356-5x 14 C

15 712 RUPESH NAGAR
(SHM0805201202)

RAJ 88 83 93 92 -0 356-4x 15 C

16 218 MAYANK GOSWAMI
(SHM0902201203)

HAR 90 92 85 89 -0 356-4x 16 C

17 1187 ARNAV DEL 93 89 87 87 -0 356-4x 17 C

18 1362 KUNAL HAR 93 91 85 87 -0 356-2x 18 C

19 1162 ATHARV AGRAWAL M.P. 88 93 86 89 -0 356-0x 19 C

20 217 ROHAN HAR 89 87 90 89 -0 355-4x 20 C

21 316 POORVANG SHARMA RAJ 85 91 85 94 -0 355-3x 21 C

22 913 BHOM SINGH RAJ 93 79 93 90 -0 355-3x 22 C

23 1027 K DARSHIT 
(SHM2001201007)

C.G. 87 88 88 92 -0 355-2x 23 C

24 232 PRAGYAN MANASH DAS
(SHM1912201102)

ASS 90 89 88 87 -0 354-3x 24 C

25 888 RANAV JAKHAR DEL 92 88 87 87 -0 354-1x 25 C

26 713 ABHIJEET KUMAR U.P. 85 84 92 92 -0 353-6x 26 C

27 170 ANMOL KUMAR BIH 80 93 91 89 -0 353-5x 27 C

28 148 SHRIYANS M 
(SHM1201201205)

KAR 91 87 85 90 -0 353-4x 28 C

29 961 LAVISH KUMAR HAR 86 87 89 90 -0 352-4x 29 C

30 230 AADI SHANKAR NAIR T.N. 90 83 89 90 -0 352-3x 30 C

31 313 DEVAK BABU 
(SHM2308201210)

T.N. 90 84 91 87 -0 352-3x 31 C

QUALIFICATION RESULT
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32 411 ISHANT CHOUDHARY RAJ 89 89 88 86 -0 352-3x 32 C

33 146 AHMAD RAZA KHAN RAJ 95 85 86 86 -0 352-2x 33 C

34 180 SARAS BANSAL
(SHM1612201301)

HAR 92 89 85 85 -0 351-6x 34 C

35 1239 EKLAVYA JANGID RAJ 87 89 89 85 -0 350-7x 35 C

36 1270 SURAJ SURAJ SURAJ U.P. 86 86 86 92 -0 350-1x 36 C

37 1157 RAJVEER RAJ 86 89 87 87 -0 349-6x 37 C

38 571 SHOURYASH RATHORE
(SHM1501201204)

RAJ 84 89 84 91 -0 348-3x 38 C

39 923 BHASKAR CHOUDHARY
(SHM1901201005)

RAJ 85 86 90 86 -0 347-4x 39 C

40 219 KUSHAL HAR 87 85 88 87 -0 347-1x 40 C

41 46 VIPLESH RAJ 88 89 86 83 -0 346-4x 41 C

42 513 VEDIC GUPTA M.P. 85 86 84 90 -0 345-4x 42 C

43 296 CHITRANSH MARAVI M.P. 87 85 87 86 -0 345-4x 43 C

44 1011 PUSHPENDER SINGH
BHATI

RAJ 85 90 89 81 -0 345-4x 44 C

45 697 SACHIN RAJ 90 85 87 82 -0 344-5x 45 C

46 462 MANVIK KASHYAP
(SHM0404201202)

ASS 90 85 86 83 -0 344-4x 46 C

47 254 VISHAL SHARMA RAJ 88 84 87 85 -0 344-0x 47 C

48 1307 NAITIK MAHESHWARI M.P. 81 91 84 86 -0 342-6x 48 C

49 156 VIRAJ JITHISH
(SHM0202201009)

T.N. 85 84 87 86 -0 342-3x 49 C

50 787 BHASKAR TIWARI U.P. 87 89 84 82 -0 342-2x 50 C

51 1197 BALRAM M.P. 89 86 87 80 -0 342-1x 51 C

52 687 JOSHPARTAP SINGH HIRA PUN 89 80 85 87 -0 341-2x 52 C

53 1170 DHRUV RAJ SINGH U.P. 86 87 81 86 -0 340-5x 53 C

54 654 SEHAJVIR SINGH PUN 84 86 81 89 -0 340-4x 54 C

55 535 VIRENDRA SINGH RAJ 82 85 90 83 -0 340-4x 55 C

56 1196 PASHAAN MANECKSHAW
(SHM2805201501)

MAH 88 84 85 83 -0 340-4x 56 C

57 1080 MOHAMMAD AHEM RAJ 80 83 87 90 -0 340-1x 57 C

58 393 SIDHANT RAJ 81 89 83 86 -0 339-7x 58 C

59 1303 YASH KUMAWAT RAJ 79 84 86 90 -0 339-3x 59 C

60 1256 SAAMARTH CHAUDHARY U.P. 85 87 86 81 -0 339-3x 60 C

61 1339 KULDEEP RAJ 84 87 83 85 -0 339-2x 61 C

62 1093 ARYAN SINGH U.P. 83 87 85 84 -0 339-1x 62 C

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State
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Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4
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63 986 DRON PRATAP SINGH
(SHM0512201105)

HAR 85 85 83 85 -0 338-3x 63 C

64 263 NAITIK BADGUJJAR DEL 82 86 84 85 -0 337-3x 64 C

65 1320 SAMARPARTAP SINGH
BHANGU

PUN 83 89 82 83 -0 337-3x 65 C

66 371 ARYAN SINGH M.P. 84 86 83 84 -0 337-2x 66 C

67 545 ANMOL TOMAR U.P. 83 85 88 81 -0 337-2x 67 C

68 1010 VEER PRATAP SINGH RAJ 84 89 83 81 -0 337-1x 68 C

69 25 MATEEN AHMED RAJ 83 82 88 83 -0 336-3x 69 C

70 402 AARADHY PRAKASH
PANDHARE

MAH 72 89 91 84 -0 336-2x 70 C

71 344 DIVYANSH JHA BIH 81 84 84 87 -0 336-1x 71 C

72 1289 SHITIJ SHARMA U.P. 82 85 86 82 -0 335-3x 72 C

73 990 LUCKY U.P. 79 84 83 88 -0 334-3x 73 C

74 1346 VASHU JHARWAL RAJ 81 81 87 85 -0 334-3x 74 C

75 1216 NAKSHATH YN KAR 79 87 85 82 -0 333-5x 75 C

76 401 AADIL 
(SHM0209201001)

RAJ 80 88 84 81 -0 333-2x 76 C

77 94 MEET SHARMA U.P. 80 89 86 78 -0 333-2x 77 C

78 754 JAIKRIT KAWAT RAJ 78 85 84 86 -0 333-1x 78 C

79 426 DEEPAK KUMAR RAJ 87 77 87 82 -0 333-1x 79 C

80 575 VIKRAM SINGH BAGHEL C.G. 80 76 83 93 -0 332-2x 80 C

81 1002 SOUMYAJEET PATEL M.P. 88 85 73 86 -0 332-2x 81 C

82 688 ADITYA SHARMA ORI 83 84 81 84 -0 332-2x 82 C

83 359 NISHAD ASHISH MAHAJAN
(SHM1603201301)

MAH 85 84 76 87 -0 332-1x 83 C

84 1378 KANNAN BENIWAL DEL 80 81 84 87 -0 332-0x 84 C

85 363 NARENDRA RAJ 86 86 75 85 -0 332-0x 85 C

86 495 VANSH TYAGI U.P. 84 78 83 86 -0 331-4x 86 C

87 758 VIVAN PRASHANT RAJPUT RAJ 79 82 87 83 -0 331-2x 87 C

88 1198 ARYAN SINGH JADON M.P. 86 90 78 77 -0 331-2x 88 C

89 1369 RABNOOR SINGH KOHLI
(SHM0410201006)

M.P. 80 84 83 82 -0 329-2x 89 C

90 163 ISHAN MATHUR DEL 88 85 78 78 -0 329-2x 90 C

91 528 MOKSH HAR 86 77 81 84 -0 328-3x 91 C

92 1318 PRAKASH MEEL RAJ 79 85 82 79 -0 325-2x 92 C

93 595 PUNIT RAJ 76 85 83 80 -0 324-2x 93 C
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94 1026 AARADHY SACHIN
WARANKAR
(SHM1111201206)

MAH 78 88 72 85 -0 323-3x 94 C

95 606 RAKSHIT RAJ 84 81 79 79 -0 323-1x 95 C

96 99 SHAURRYA SINGH SEJWAL
(SHM2511201401)

DEL 84 83 80 75 -0 322-3x 96 C

97 1038 V Y SAKSHIT REDDY TRA 77 77 83 85 -0 322-2x 97 C

98 714 NIRBHAY PRATAP SINGH
RATHORE

RAJ 86 86 78 69 -0 319-4x 98 C

99 1360 LAKSHAY CHOUDHARY DEL 82 79 78 80 -0 319-1x 99 C

100 461 AASTIK AGRAWAL M.P. 83 80 86 70 -0 319-1x 100 C

101 264 NIKHIL TANWAR
(SHM1107201102)

HAR 82 73 83 80 -0 318-2x 101 C

102 1300 VAIBHAV CHOUDHARY RAJ 86 82 78 71 -0 317-2x 102 C

103 1212 RAKSHAAN AHMED
(SHM2204201104)

RAJ 74 80 81 79 -0 314-2x 103 C

104 982 VIDIT JAIN M.P. 76 82 79 77 -0 314-1x 104 C

105 1113 HIMANSHU PRAJAPAT RAJ 79 76 79 80 -0 314-0x 105 C

106 751 NAMAN SIKARWAL RAJ 77 72 81 82 -0 312-2x 106 C

107 1128 SHIVAM HOODA
(SHM2211201005)

HAR 81 79 75 76 -0 311-4x 107 C

108 1146 DEVANSH SINGH HADA RAJ 74 79 74 84 -0 311-2x 108 C

109 916 YASHVARDHAN SINGH RAJ 79 80 67 82 -0 308-0x 109 C

110 481 TARNJYOT SINGH PABLA
(SHM0412201302)

M.P. 85 69 73 79 -0 306-0x 110 C

111 1223 BHAGYAVARDHAN SINGH
SHAKTAWAT
(SHM2909201114)

RAJ 74 75 81 70 -0 300-1x 111 C

112 778 VIVEN RAJ 73 80 68 77 -0 298-0x 112 C

113 902 DAKSH HAR 69 75 75 75 -0 294-2x 113 C

114 1049 VANSH KUMAR U.P. 71 62 82 78 -0 293-0x 114 C

115 780 CHETANYA POPLI M.P. 59 67 76 77 -0 279-1x 115 C

116 1054 DINESH KUMAR RAJ 82 66 57 67 -0 272-0x 116 C

117 7 RANVIJAY KAPIL CHD 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

118 53 ABIR SEHRAWAT
(SHM2310201302)

HAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

119 157 T B CHRYSOPRASUS TRA 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

120 203 CHANDRA SHEKHAR
(SHM3101201301)

BIH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

121 207 VIVEK MAAN RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

122 255 BASHIPAKA RENICK JOEL TRA 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS
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123 259 TAKSH SINHA
(SHM1601201501)

U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

124 289 APOORV MAURYA U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

125 295 AARYAN DEL 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

126 367 VIVAAN SRIVASTAVA U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

127 391 KASHISH KUMAR RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

128 433 RAKSHIT PANWAR RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

129 464 AHMED PERVEZ PEERA
(SHM0811201302)

M.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

130 492 SEHAJ PREET SINGH PUN 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

131 577 KARTAVYA TOMAR U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

132 594 RIHAN TYAGI H.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

133 604 AARAV DAHIYA HAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

134 612 LAKSHAY DEL 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

135 771 HARISHRAM D T.N. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

136 806 HARSH SINGH
(SHM3007201302)

U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

137 831 VIHAN BAGLA
(SHM0303201204)

M.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

138 834 YUVRAJ SINGH U.K. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

139 843 HARDIK JAIN RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

140 862 ABHAYJEET SINGH
RATHORE

RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

141 876 PRIYANSHU CHOUDHARY RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DSQ

142 1006 DEVANSH RAJPUT
(SHM1309201304)

U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

143 1200 KARAN JAKHMOLA U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

144 1230 OM KISHOR SUNE MAH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

145 1308 SANJITH SENTHIL
(SHM2904201401)

T.N. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

146 1373 AVIRAJ AZAD U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State
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1 61 DIVYANSHI 
(SHF2012201202)

HAR 92 94 95 94 -0 375-10x I C

2 930 MEGHA MALI
(SHF0709201001)

M.P. 92 90 91 92 -0 365-6x II C

3 924 KIRATMAN KAUR
(SHF2102201103)

CHD 92 86 91 91 -0 360-6x III C

4 629 NISHITA RANA DEL 91 89 87 90 -0 357-5x IV C

5 34 JYOTSANA SINGH U.P. 86 90 89 91 -0 356-7x V C

6 668 SHUBHI SINGH SIKARWAR M.P. 90 88 86 91 -0 355-1x VI C

7 552 ANVESHA ARYA KAR 85 88 90 90 -0 353-4x VII C

8 1204 ITISHA JAISWAL M.P. 86 90 87 89 -0 352-6x VIII C

9 475 VINISHA KASLIWAL M.P. 87 88 90 87 -0 352-3x 9 C

10 440 ANNIKA GARG RAJ 91 86 84 90 -0 351-6x 10 C

11 449 AARNA MIMANI
(SHF2301201301)

U.K. 85 89 89 87 -0 350-6x 11 C

12 300 PAGIDI LOUKYA REDDY
(SHF1004201103)

TRA 88 87 88 85 -0 348-3x 12 C

13 1206 SHUBHI JAISWAL
(SHF0801201003)

M.P. 86 89 88 84 -0 347-6x 13 C

14 1097 ALIMA ALMAS SIDDIQUI M.P. 89 86 76 91 -0 342-4x 14 C

15 104 DHRITI SHARMA PUN 82 88 83 89 -0 342-4x 15 C

16 206 KAVYA P KUMAR RAJ 85 86 84 83 -0 338-2x 16 C

17 1263 AADHYA SINGH U.K. 85 79 85 88 -0 337-2x 17 C

18 1061 HITAKSHI EKNATH BHAVE MAH 87 81 85 83 -0 336-3x 18 C

19 220 BHUVI HAR 89 84 82 79 -0 334-3x 19 C

20 1356 AGNES LAURINE THOMAS M.P. 81 82 84 87 -0 334-2x 20 C

21 1099 TAASHVI PANDEY
(SHF1810201301)

U.P. 84 84 83 82 -0 333-5x 21 C

22 957 DRISHTI JAT M.P. 81 87 84 81 -0 333-4x 22 C

23 735 YASHASHVI PATEL M.P. 85 84 81 83 -0 333-3x 23 C

24 810 UNNATI CHAURASIYA C.G. 79 88 82 84 -0 333-2x 24 C

25 410 ANUSHREE ATUL JADHAV MAH 79 83 85 86 -0 333-1x 25 C

26 1143 AADITRI MALI
(SHF2312201203)

RAJ 85 80 87 80 -0 332-5x 26 C

27 322 YASHIKA SANGWAN HAR 87 84 75 86 -0 332-3x 27 C

28 416 ARADHYA SHRIVASTAVA M.P. 86 83 82 81 -0 332-1x 28 C

29 879 ARSHITA SAINI RAJ 79 86 83 83 -0 331-2x 29 C

30 58 ASMI ARYA
(SHF0903201501)

U.P. 77 89 83 81 -0 330-2x 30 C

31 777 PAKHI JAIN U.P. 83 83 84 80 -0 330-1x 31 C
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32 510 AVIKA LALWANI RAJ 85 79 81 85 -0 330-0x 32 C

33 605 VANSHIKA GOYAL DEL 86 80 81 82 -0 329-3x 33 C

34 200 ANSHITA MICHAEL M.P. 82 82 81 80 -0 325-3x 34 C

35 1340 KAVYA JAIN U.P. 84 80 77 81 -0 322-0x 35 C

36 1214 GAURANGNA SINGH GAUR RAJ 81 81 76 82 -0 320-0x 36 C

37 442 KASHVI CHOUDHARY RAJ 84 83 76 77 -0 320-0x 37 C

38 1126 SIDDHI RAJPUT M.P. 75 75 80 85 -0 315-3x 38 C

39 669 SAANVI SHARMA M.P. 83 72 77 82 -0 314-2x 39 C

40 915 SHUBHIKSHA MARU
(SHF0403201104)

C.G. 82 78 74 80 -0 314-0x 40 C

41 141 SHANAYA MAYUR
THAKKAR

M.P. 82 76 75 77 -0 310-2x 41 C

42 431 JAHNVI KAUSHIK M.P. 84 73 72 78 -0 307-2x 42 C

43 750 DRISHTI AGARWAL RAJ 71 78 81 72 -0 302-1x 43 C

44 467 EKADHANA MULCHANDANI M.P. 70 70 88 73 -0 301-3x 44 C

45 1149 MOHAR ROY RAJ 72 70 77 80 -0 299-2x 45 C

46 432 ANADI DAYARAMANI M.P. 65 70 74 77 -0 286-0x 46 C

47 1144 SHRUTI RAJ 68 72 73 68 -0 281-0x 47 DNF

48 460 KANIKA PRAJAPAT RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

49 691 BRITHI SANKARI S T.N. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

50 152 TAKSHI DALAL HAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

51 317 SWADHA NITIN KALE RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

52 388 TAMNNA RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

53 1305 AAYERAH AMAAN KHAN M.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

54 1322 SAANVI GUPTA
(SHF2011201001)

CHD 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

55 447 DEVANGIBA JITENDRASINH
SARVAIYA

GUJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4

1 1238 ALOK KUMAR SINGH
(SHM1011196901)

KAR 89 93 91 94 -0 367-6x I C

2 55 HARIKRISHAN U.P. 92 93 93 89 -0 367-5x II C

3 256 BASHIPAKA JAMES BABU
(SHM0403198107)

TRA 89 90 91 90 -0 360-2x III C

4 225 NISHU KUMAR GOVIL U.P. 88 92 87 91 -0 358-3x IV C

5 1329 SUNIL NINAMA
(SHM1507197602)

M.P. 86 88 93 89 -0 356-3x V C

6 685 ASHWIN CHOUDHARY M.P. 87 85 86 96 -0 354-4x VI C

7 107 GAURAV SHARMA
(SHM0703197702)

TRA 89 87 86 91 -0 353-3x VII C

8 116 SURAJ SINGH
(SHM0312197901)

PUN 87 93 85 88 -0 353-3x VIII C

9 1168 NEERAJ KUMAR NAIN
(SHM2003197501)

KAR 86 91 86 89 -0 352-6x 9 C

10 530 SHISHIR KUMAR VARMA U.P. 90 85 90 86 -0 351-7x 10 C

11 514 VIVEK MANSUKHLAL
SHETHIA
(SHM0202197402)

MAH 86 94 92 78 -0 350-5x 11 C

12 546 PRITAM SINGH
(SHM2009197202)

MAH 83 86 92 87 -0 348-3x 12 C

13 177 MANGESH VISHRAM
GOVEKAR
(SHM1108197401)

MAH 86 88 93 79 -0 346-6x 13 DNF

14 702 AMAL KHANEJA
(SHM1911197602)

U.P. 85 86 88 87 -0 346-3x 14 C

15 598 ANAND KAMAL SINGH U.P. 87 87 89 82 -0 345-2x 15 C

16 499 RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN
(SHM1001197902)

U.P. 87 89 81 88 -0 345-1x 16 C

17 321 SANJAY KUMAR
(SHM2802197602)

DEL 86 84 88 87 -0 345-0x 17 C

18 1288 VINOD KUMAR PALIWAL
(SHM1508197102)

DEL 84 84 91 85 -0 344-6x 18 C

19 251 DATTA SURYAWANSHI MAH 87 84 83 90 -0 344-1x 19 C

20 338 RAJESH KUMAR H.P. 84 87 84 87 -0 342-4x 20 C

21 721 SANTANU SINHA
(SHM1803198001)

W.B. 86 88 81 87 -0 342-2x 21 C

22 110 VIVEK KUMAR GUPTA U.K. 93 80 88 81 -0 342-2x 22 C

23 30 ASHISH SAMUEL JACOB
(SHM1903197702)

M.P. 85 87 84 85 -0 341-4x 23 C

24 900 RAJESH RANJAN
(SHM2802197802)

DEL 83 83 87 87 -0 340-2x 24 C

25 1016 PK DAYANAND
(SHM2005196501)

KAR 84 85 88 83 -0 340-2x 25 C
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26 210 SANDEEP MANN PUN 84 87 86 83 -0 340-2x 26 C

27 257 R. K. SISODIA 
(SHM0508196901)

DEL 85 81 86 85 -0 337-2x 27 C

28 349 SOMNATH SENGUPTA
(SHM0904197604)

W.B. 84 77 89 86 -0 336-3x 28 C

29 586 SAMIR KUMAR SINHA U.P. 86 84 83 83 -0 336-1x 29 C

30 1225 BHUPENDRA BHIVAJI
NIBRE
(SHM0907196802)

MAH 78 84 88 85 -0 335-4x 30 C

31 617 MANISH MANKOTIA
(SHM1504197903)

HAR 79 82 86 88 -0 335-3x 31 C

32 803 MUNINDRA DAS ASS 87 82 83 81 -0 333-1x 32 C

33 942 M.RAJAMAHENDRAN 
(SHM2410197301)

T.N. 84 84 81 82 -0 331-2x 33 C

34 661 JAYKUMAR NATVARLAL
PAURANA
(SHM1708197001)

MAH 85 83 82 80 -0 330-2x 34 C

35 379 DANISH AHMAD KHAN
(SHM2605197902)

BIH 79 82 81 87 -0 329-1x 35 C

36 925 C. RAGHAVAN M.P. 82 75 86 85 -0 328-2x 36 C

37 37 NARESH PAL SINGH M.P. 76 87 85 80 -0 328-2x 37 C

38 240 KHALIQUZZAMA 
(SHM1006197302)

U.P. 86 76 78 87 -0 327-1x 38 C

39 616 GURJEET SINGH DEL 81 80 78 87 -0 326-0x 39 C

40 413 DEEPENDRA VERMA M.P. 85 80 79 81 -0 325-2x 40 C

41 119 MITESH MALVIYA M.P. 83 79 83 79 -0 324-0x 41 C

42 673 GIRISH BALCHANDRA
HALBHAVI
(SHM1206197701)

KAR 78 79 83 83 -0 323-3x 42 C

43 1018 SRINIVASA RAO CHITTURI A.P. 79 75 93 74 -0 321-1x 43 C

44 1243 NAJEEB UR RAHAMAN
SHARIFF

KAR 84 76 79 80 -0 319-3x 44 C

45 1043 SURESH KANNAN T.N. 73 77 79 86 -0 315-2x 45 C

46 269 NARESH HOLARAM
VASDANI

MAH 71 74 83 84 -0 312-5x 46 C

47 1145 MANISH MAHENDIRATTA U.P. 72 76 83 81 -0 312-3x 47 C

48 893 T P PREM KUMAR
(SHM2306196601)

KAR 73 77 79 80 -0 309-3x 48 C

49 412 MADAN MOHAN
(SHM2012196901)

U.P. 75 74 71 71 -0 291-1x 49 C

50 59 ARIVOLI RAGUPATHI T.N. 76 70 71 73 -0 290-1x 50 C

51 395 MANISH NARANBHAI
RAVAL

GUJ 62 73 85 69 -0 289-1x 51 C
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52 720 SIBABRATA MOHAPATRA
(SHM2904197603)

W.B. 86 82 73 0 -0 241-3x 52 DNF

53 1028 BETHANABELLI BALARAM
NAIDU

A.P. 41 62 56 48 -0 207-1x 53 C

54 1343 ABHIJIT VASANT RISBOOD MAH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

55 1112 ASHWINI KUMAR
(SHM0104197301)

DEL 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

56 1311 IDREES KHAN 
(SHM0109197001)

M.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

57 1333 AMOL HARI JOSHI
(SHM1211196901)

MAH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

58 16 ROHIT JAIN 
(SHM2007197501)

U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

59 999 KRISHNA PRASAD
PARUTHIKKAT
(SHM0810197602)

KAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

60 868 RAJESH ARUN NIRANTAR
(SHM2912196802)

MAH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

61 859 P. S. R. MURTHY 
(SHM1807196701)

TRA 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

62 815 LENIN CHAKRABORTY
(SHM1412197902)

W.B. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

63 783 DR REETESH PURWAR U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

64 763 AJAY KUMAR SINGH U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

65 655 SATISH KUMAR SHARMA U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

66 634 PANKAJ GUPTA KAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

67 549 MAHENDRA SINGH
CHAUHAN

C.G. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

68 504 VIJAY ANAND 
(SHM0211197201)

ONGC 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

69 421 SHAILESH P. PARDESHI 
(SHM2207197501)

MAH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

70 136 BALVINDER KUMAR HAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

71 92 SHEELAM SHRAVAN 
(SHM1304197702)

TRA 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

72 38 BALVINDER SINGH BHATIA KER 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

73 35 KARUNAKAR DUBEY U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

74 21 PRAVEEN KUMAR
TRIPATHY

U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State
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Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4

Total Competitors : 74 DNS (Did Not Start) : 21 C (Completed) : 51 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 2 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4

1 1277 BINU NINAN
(SHF2206197701)

KAR 91 91 88 85 -0 355-3x I C

2 234 GEETIKA SRIVASTAVA
(SHF2809197502)

U.P. 87 85 88 86 -0 346-5x II C

3 76 KIRANBA MAHESHSINH
DODIA

GUJ 82 84 92 85 -0 343-5x III C

4 537 PARVEEN NANDA
(SHF0103197502)

DEL 87 81 88 87 -0 343-3x IV C

5 1141 RAGINI JAIN
(SHF0411197301)

RAJ 85 82 90 85 -0 342-2x V C

6 639 SHEELA KAPOOR
(SHF0204196801)

U.P. 82 86 85 81 -0 334-4x VI C

7 648 SUNITA BHARDWAJ PUN 80 81 91 81 -0 333-1x VII C

8 506 VANDANA R PANDIT
(SHF1311197101)

KAR 75 87 82 86 -0 330-1x VIII C

9 145 MANISHA SANDIP HADAP
(SHF2604197901)

MAH 73 80 87 87 -0 327-1x 9 C

10 807 JAYSHRI PRAKASH PATIL
(SHF0106197001)

KAR 73 83 81 84 -0 321-3x 10 C

11 541 YASMIN SIDDIQI
(SHF0501197901)

W.B. 79 78 80 84 -0 321-0x 11 C

12 539 BHARATI SARANIA
(SHF0112197101)

ASS 74 81 84 80 -0 319-2x 12 C

13 297 USHA CHAUHAN M.P. 68 85 83 81 -0 317-4x 13 C

14 150 BINDU SUJIN
(SHF0512197501)

KER 81 81 72 81 -0 315-3x 14 C

15 423 NAMRATA SHUKLA M.P. 66 82 85 80 -6 307-3x 15 C

16 4 NIRUPAMA SWAIN
(SHF0904197202)

ORI 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

17 531 ROOPLEEN 
(SHF0509197101)

U.K. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

18 194 RAGINI CHOUDHARY U.P. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

19 66 REKHA RAWAT
(SHF1105197701)

U.K. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

20 1181 RAJESHWARI R KAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

21 23 SANYOGITA CHD 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

Total Competitors : 21 DNS (Did Not Start) : 6 C (Completed) : 15 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4

1 1016 PK DAYANAND
(SHM2005196501)

KAR 84 85 88 83 -0 340-2x I C

2 333 GAJENDRA SINGH
CHAUHAN

DEL 79 82 78 84 -0 323-2x II C

3 226 DHARAMBIR SINGH HAR 78 80 81 78 -0 317-1x III C

4 14 YOGESH OCHHAVAL SHAH
(SHM0104195601)

GUJ 80 75 80 81 -0 316-1x IV C

5 339 CHHITAR MAL BALAI RAJ 73 73 83 74 -0 303-2x V C

6 335 JAGTU RAM RAJ 70 80 72 74 -0 296-2x VI C

7 59 ARIVOLI RAGUPATHI T.N. 76 70 71 73 -0 290-1x VII C

8 1070 SANJAY SHARMA
(SHM0205196401)

U.K. 61 76 70 79 -0 286-0x VIII C

9 42 PRASAD P CHERIAN
(SHM2807196301)

KER 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

10 101 DR ARVINDER SINGH
BHATIA
(SHM2209196401)

CHD 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

11 549 MAHENDRA SINGH
CHAUHAN

C.G. 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

12 983 KAMAL RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

Total Competitors : 12 DNS (Did Not Start) : 4 C (Completed) : 8 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(OC31) 10M AIR PISTOL SENIOR MASTER MEN INDIVIDUAL

 

0755 INDIA OPEN COMPETITION IN RIFLE & PISTOL NR EVENTS 2026
BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH
11-03-2026 - 17-03-2026

Page 1 of 1



SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4

1 922 MAQSUD HAR 85 90 87 88 -0 350-5x I C

2 441 LUCKY AGARWAL
(SHM0211200111)

RAJ 85 88 89 86 -0 348-1x II C

3 829 SUKHMAN SINGH RAJ 87 87 87 83 -0 344-3x III C

4 1065 VISHAL KAHTRI RAJ 84 82 89 86 -0 341-2x IV C

5 1159 AVINASH UPADHYAY M.P. 86 87 80 87 -0 340-1x V C

6 160 HARSHIT THAKUR
(SHM0609199908)

M.P. 84 83 83 84 -0 334-1x VI C

7 364 SIDHDARTH RAJ 79 84 84 86 -0 333-1x VII C

8 642 MANOJ PANT U.K. 87 88 75 80 -0 330-1x VIII C

9 1005 ANIL KUMAR RAJ 80 79 79 76 -0 314-3x 9 C

10 802 SAMATHA MILIND
CHANDAWAR

MAH 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

Total Competitors : 10 DNS (Did Not Start) : 1 C (Completed) : 9 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(OC33) 10M AIR PISTOL DEAF MEN INDIVIDUAL

 

0755 INDIA OPEN COMPETITION IN RIFLE & PISTOL NR EVENTS 2026
BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH
11-03-2026 - 17-03-2026

Page 1 of 1



SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4

1 195 ASHOK KUMAR ANAND DEL 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 1 C (Completed) : 0 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(OC35) 10M AIR PISTOL SUPER MASTER MEN INDIVIDUAL

 

0755 INDIA OPEN COMPETITION IN RIFLE & PISTOL NR EVENTS 2026
BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH
11-03-2026 - 17-03-2026

Page 1 of 1



SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4

1 1050 OM PRAKASH 
(SHM0701199506)

RAJ 87 94 93 92 -0 366-6x I C

2 1152 AKASH JANGID RAJ 92 88 88 85 -0 353-7x II C

3 1310 AJAY DIWAKAR U.P. 79 83 87 87 -0 336-2x III C

4 1073 JITENDRA KUMAR
MUNDOTIA

RAJ 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

Total Competitors : 4 DNS (Did Not Start) : 1 C (Completed) : 3 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(R002) 10M AIR PISTOL MEN (SH1) INDIVIDUAL

 

0755 INDIA OPEN COMPETITION IN RIFLE & PISTOL NR EVENTS 2026
BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH
11-03-2026 - 17-03-2026

Page 1 of 1



SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4

1 740 RANI TANK
(SHF1911198701)

M.P. 87 86 79 88 -0 340-2x I C

2 798 LAXMI HARSHI POKHRIYAL U.K. 63 79 68 60 -0 270-1x II C

3 632 VIJAYLAKSHMI 
(SHF0305198401)

HAR 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

4 779 SIMRANJEET KAUR PUN 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

Total Competitors : 4 DNS (Did Not Start) : 2 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(R004) 10M AIR PISTOL WOMEN (SH1) INDIVIDUAL

 

0755 INDIA OPEN COMPETITION IN RIFLE & PISTOL NR EVENTS 2026
BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH
11-03-2026 - 17-03-2026

Page 1 of 1
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